Pew Global Attitudes Project
2009 Survey Topline Results
Survey of 25 Nations

Countries and regions included in the survey:

The Americas: United States, Canada, Argentina, Brazil, Mexico

Europe: Britain, France, Germany, Spain, Poland, Russia

Middle East: Egypt, Israel, Jordan, Lebanon, Palestinian territories, Turkey
Africa: Nigeria, Kenya

Asia: Japan, South Korea, Indonesia, Pakistan, China, India

Methodological notes:

Pri—

=
/
ThePew ¢

Global “&&p .. .
Attitudes ™

S 7 4

Data based on national samples except in Brazil, China, India, and Pakistan where the samples
are disproportionately urban.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show
100%, however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

The 2007, 2008, and 2009 Global Attitudes surveys use a different process to generate toplines
than previous Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from previously
published numbers.

Data from 2002 in India and Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the
revised numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

Previous trends from Egypt in 2002 are not shown because those results were based on
disproportionately urban samples, while the 2009 samples are nationally representative in this
country.

Questions held for future release: Q1, Q8a, Q9%-Q9%h, Q10, Q11d, Qllg-i, Qlik-l, Q1l7a-h,

Q21f-g, Q21i-m, Q23a-f, Q24a-c, Q33-Q35, Q42-Q45, Q47a, Q51-Q52, Q55-Q57, Q59, Q60aa-
Q60gc, Q61-Q64, Q68-Q75, Q78, Q82-Q88, Q90-Q94, and Q99.
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Q2 Next, please tell me how satisfied you are with your life overall -- would you say you
are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 54 35 8 2 1 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 51 41 6 1 1 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 41 45 9 4 1 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 25 64 8 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 35 52 10 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 33 57 7 2 1 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 19 68 9 2 2 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 12 54 26 6 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 19 43 19 18 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 32 26 34 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 8 37 26 30 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 16 49 25 10 0 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 16 52 15 17 0 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 27 58 10 5 0 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 17 68 13 1 1 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 50 44 4 2 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 11 50 33 5 0 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 13 63 19 3 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 29 45 18 8 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 5 67 26 1 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 27 58 12 2 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 16 71 12 2 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 38 49 11 3 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 12 39 24 25 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 20 53 20 7 0 100
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Q3a As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: a. your household income?
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 31 40 15 11 3 100
slieiizs Spring, 2007 30 46 12 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 27 47 15 9 2 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 34 46 11 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 32 49 10 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 26 47 18 7 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 23 a7 14 9 7 100
Spring, 2007 24 50 16 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 21 50 17 11 1 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 12 54 22 12 1 100
Spring, 2007 57 28 0 100
Summer, 2002 60 23 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 20 46 24 2 100
Spring, 2007 15 51 21 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 16 53 22 2 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 17 53 21 1 100
Spring, 2007 11 45 30 13 1 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 7 46 30 11 5 100
Spring, 2007 3 41 37 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 3 30 36 29 3 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 8 30 41 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 6 21 44 29 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 20 36 42 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 13 38 25 24 0 100
Spring, 2007 10 40 26 23 1 100
Summer, 2002 9 36 23 32 0 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 7 22 32 39 0 100
Spring, 2007 7 16 42 34 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 9 25 34 32 0 100
Spring, 2007 9 14 47 30 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 14 41 28 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 14 42 31 13 0 100
Spring, 2007 11 44 25 19 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 43 25 21 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 15 47 16 22 0 100
territories g ing. 2007 8 38 24 29 0 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 16 44 28 12 1 100
Spring, 2007 10 46 28 14 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 58 31 1 100
Spring, 2008 54 37 1 100
Spring, 2007 44 45 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 36 13 0 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 44 47 6 0 100
Spring, 2007 31 51 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 49 16 14 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 46 39 7 0 100
Spring, 2007 42 43 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 38 45 13 0 100
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Q3a As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: a. your household income?
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 10 47 31 11 2 100
Spring, 2007 42 40 11 2 100

Summer, 2002 51 30 9 2 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 26 32 27 15 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 36 20 19 3 100

Summer, 2002 21 35 21 21 2 100

South Spring, 2009 -- 40 52 1 100
Keire! Spring, 2007 38 53 1 100
Summer, 2002 2 44 46 1 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 12 44 29 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 9 45 28 16 1 100

Summer, 2002 6 32 30 30 2 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 6 53 34 0 100
Spring, 2007 4 43 43 0 100

Summer, 2002 4 33 47 15 1 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 16 52 22 1 100
Spring, 2007 11 52 28 1 100

Summer, 2002 17 50 22 2 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 13 30 34 22 0 100
Spring, 2007 36 39 21 0 100

Summer, 2002 24 39 32 1 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 12 52 25 11 0 100
Spring, 2007 13 40 30 17 1 100

Summer, 2002 13 35 29 22 1 100
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Q3b As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: b. your family life?
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 66 24 5 2 2 100
slieiizs Spring, 2007 65 24 6 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 24 5 3 1 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 67 25 5 1 2 100
Spring, 2007 63 29 4 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 60 30 7 2 1 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 64 27 4 2 2 100
Spring, 2007 57 34 5 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 7 2 1 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 52 40 6 2 0 100
Spring, 2007 48 44 4 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 45 8 4 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 54 34 6 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 50 37 6 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 55 36 6 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 60 34 4 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 53 36 8 2 1 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 38 52 7 1 2 100
Spring, 2007 30 51 10 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 25 53 15 5 2 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 24 50 16 9 2 100
Spring, 2007 26 40 20 12 2 100
Summer, 2002 15 52 19 13 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 49 40 0 100
Spring, 2007 41 43 1 100
Summer, 2002 50 33 0 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 27 41 18 14 0 100
Spring, 2007 23 41 24 11 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 30 38 18 14 0 100
Spring, 2007 21 46 21 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 45 25 19 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 34 47 15 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 38 42 14 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 41 12 6 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 42 44 7 7 0 100
territories Spring, 2007 32 46 15 6 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 37 44 12 5 2 100
Spring, 2007 37 45 11 5 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 18 67 13 2 0 100
Spring, 2008 14 67 16 1 1 100
Spring, 2007 10 69 19 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 69 15 3 0 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 58 36 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 51 43 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 36 5 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 25 49 22 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 11 58 28 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 50 21 6 0 100
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Q3b As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: b. your family life?
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 28 57 12 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 20 62 15 3 0 100

Summer, 2002 23 63 12 2 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 26 37 26 11 0 100
Spring, 2007 25 37 21 15 2 100

Summer, 2002 23 37 20 16 4 100

South Spring, 2009 -- 15 71 13 1 1 100
Keire! Spring, 2007 12 74 12 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 77 12 1 0 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 41 50 7 1 1 100
Spring, 2007 35 53 8 3 0 100

Summer, 2002 39 52 5 4 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 22 68 8 2 0 100
Spring, 2007 20 70 9 2 0 100

Summer, 2002 26 59 12 2 0 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 52 40 7 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 41 43 13 3 1 100

Summer, 2002 51 41 6 2 1 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 26 36 24 13 0 100
Spring, 2007 20 48 23 9 0 100

Summer, 2002 25 37 27 10 1 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 28 52 15 0 100
Spring, 2007 31 42 18 1 100

Summer, 2002 36 40 16 0 100

ThePew !’&’é\.l 108
Global 4&”

ttlt‘l‘l dProject

€S




Q3c As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: c. your job? (BASED ON THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED,
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total N
United Spring, 2009 -- 50 40 7 3 1 100 563
Siglizs Spring, 2007 44 40 8 7 1 100 731
Summer, 2002 44 42 8 4 1 100 970
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 50 37 9 3 1 100 491
Spring, 2007 46 43 6 5 0 100 354
Summer, 2002 44 39 10 7 2 100 347
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 40 42 13 5 1 100 448
Spring, 2007 37 41 13 5 3 100 347
Summer, 2002 41 45 10 4 1 100 329
France Spring, 2009 -- 29 55 12 4 0 100 374
Spring, 2007 27 56 10 7 0 100 312
Summer, 2002 24 58 11 6 2 100 327
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 43 41 12 4 0 100 456
Spring, 2007 35 45 11 9 0 100 382
Summer, 2002 39 44 11 5 1 100 740
Spain Spring, 2009 - 38 49 9 3 0 100 371
Spring, 2007 26 48 19 5 3 100 279
Poland Spring, 2009 - 21 63 9 2 5 100 436
Spring, 2007 10 54 23 7 7 100 325
Summer, 2002 16 58 19 5 3 100 213
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 17 52 23 7 1 100 591
Spring, 2007 13 41 32 12 1 100 615
Summer, 2002 11 a7 23 17 3 100 585
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 22 45 15 12 6 100 321
Spring, 2007 16 42 22 16 5 100 344
Summer, 2002 15 34 18 28 5 100 466
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 13 28 26 33 0 100 447
Spring, 2007 9 42 33 16 0 100 529
Jordan Spring, 2009 - 16 34 28 22 0 100 441
Spring, 2007 10 24 48 18 0 100 481
Summer, 2002 6 14 53 25 3 100 509
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 17 32 40 12 0 100 737
Spring, 2007 11 40 30 18 0 100 813
Summer, 2002 20 43 18 17 2 100 567
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 21 40 14 23 3 100 422
territories g0 2007 11 43 23 21 2 100 441
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 24 45 23 6 1 100 795
Spring, 2007 20 49 20 8 3 100 651
China Spring, 2009 -- 8 57 30 3 2 100 2582
Spring, 2008 60 31 3 2 100 2406
Spring, 2007 48 38 8 3 100 2101
Summer, 2002 6 57 26 9 2 100 1719
India Spring, 2009 -- 39 44 12 5 1 100 823
Spring, 2007 36 44 13 5 2 100 1038
Summer, 2002 33 38 12 14 3 100 949
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 11 42 35 9 4 100 578
Spring, 2007 7 42 41 10 0 100 648
Summer, 2002 10 39 41 9 1 100 597
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 17 49 28 6 0 100 428
Spring, 2007 12 48 31 9 0 100 496
Summer, 2002 17 55 23 5 1 100 334
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Q3c As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: c. your job? (BASED ON THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED,
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 28 27 24 16 5 100 512
Spring, 2007 20 29 24 22 5 100 1419
Summer, 2002 23 34 20 18 6 100 1746
South Spring, 2009 -- 7 60 28 4 0 100 480
O Spring, 2007 4 57 34 2 100 520
Summer, 2002 6 59 31 0 100 445
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 27 47 16 1 100 434
Spring, 2007 17 49 22 10 2 100 509
Summer, 2002 20 44 19 14 4 100 450
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 12 68 16 4 1 100 452
Spring, 2007 10 60 21 4 6 100 558
Summer, 2002 12 53 23 8 3 100 512
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 26 52 16 5 2 100 549
Spring, 2007 19 51 20 7 4 100 626
Summer, 2002 28 43 18 7 4 100 639
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 17 26 26 30 0 100 540
Spring, 2007 6 31 39 24 1 100 519
Summer, 2002 9 31 32 26 1 100 490
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 11 46 30 12 1 100 581
Spring, 2007 12 38 33 16 0 100 775
Summer, 2002 18 37 31 13 1 100 615
Q4 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 36 61 3 100

slislies Spring, 2008 23 70 6 100

Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100

Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100

May, 2005 39 57 5 100

March, 2004 39 55 6 100

Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 51 45 4 100

Spring, 2007 47 50 3 100

May, 2005 45 52 3 100

May, 2003 60 35 5 100

Summer, 2002 56 42 2 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 21 76 4 100

Spring, 2008 30 65 5 100

Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100

May, 2005 44 51 5 100

March, 2004 38 58 4 100

May, 2003 46 49 5 100

March, 2003 30 63 6 100

Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
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Q4 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2009 -- 27 73 0 100
Spring, 2008 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
May, 2005 28 71 0 100
March, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2008 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
May, 2005 25 73 2 100
March, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 21 77 2 100
Spring, 2008 50 43 7 100
Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100
Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100
May, 2005 51 44 5 100
May, 2003 45 52 3 100
March, 2003 41 47 12 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 20 67 12 100
Spring, 2008 42 47 11 100
Spring, 2007 18 74 8 100
May, 2005 13 82 5 100
March, 2003 89 4 100
Summer, 2002 87 4 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 27 65 9 100
Spring, 2008 54 43 4 100
Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100
Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100
May, 2005 23 71 6 100
March, 2004 26 69 5 100
May, 2003 27 64 9 100
March, 2003 35 58 6 100
Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100
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Q4 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 22 75 3 100
Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100
Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100
Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100
May, 2005 41 55 4 100
March, 2004 40 58 2 100
May, 2003 19 79 2 100
March, 2003 18 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 31 67 2 100
Spring, 2008 40 57 4 100
Spring, 2007 47 51 2 100
Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 46 52 2 100
Spring, 2008 49 47 4 100
Spring, 2007 56 42 2 100
Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100
May, 2005 69 30 1 100
March, 2004 59 30 11 100
May, 2003 42 56 2 100
Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 11 87 2 100
Spring, 2008 6 92 2 100
Spring, 2007 6 92 2 100
May, 2005 40 59 2 100
May, 2003 15 84 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 8 91 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 5 91 4 100
May, 2003 6 92 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 25 72 3 100
Spring, 2007 18 79 3 100
May, 2003 27 71 3 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 87 9 4 100
Spring, 2008 86 11 3 100
Spring, 2007 83 12 5 100
Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100
May, 2005 72 19 10 100
Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 53 46 1 100
Spring, 2008 41 58 1 100
Spring, 2007 42 56 2 100
Spring, 2006 31 67 1 100
May, 2005 41 57 2 100
Summer, 2002 7 91 1 100
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Q4 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 40 58 2 100
Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100
Spring, 2007 22 77 1 100
Spring, 2006 26 73 1 100
May, 2005 35 64 1 100
May, 2003 15 85 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2008 23 74 3 100
Spring, 2007 22 71 7 100
Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 9 89 2 100
Spring, 2008 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100
May, 2005 57 39 4 100
March, 2004 54 41 5 100
May, 2003 29 67 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 10 85 5 100
el Spring, 2008 13 81 5 100
Spring, 2007 9 86 5 100
May, 2003 20 73 7 100
Summer, 2002 14 81 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 17 80 3 100
Spring, 2008 14 83 3 100
Spring, 2007 38 54 7 100
Summer, 2002 3 96 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 28 71 1 100
Spring, 2008 31 67 2 100
Spring, 2007 17 82 1 100
May, 2003 22 77 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 88 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 20 78 3 100
Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 9 90 1 100
Spring, 2007 45 54 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 90 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 12 87 1 100
Spring, 2008 24 75 1 100
Spring, 2007 11 87 2 100
Spring, 2006 7 93 0 100
May, 2003 19 80 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 86 1 100
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Q5 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 2 15 42 41 1 100
SIS Spring, 2008 2 18 41 36 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 4 39 42 14 2 100
Spring, 2007 19 61 13 2 100

Summer, 2002 12 58 24 4 2 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 10 38 49 2 100
Spring, 2008 2 28 47 20 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 56 20 3 100

Summer, 2002 8 57 24 4 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 0 14 58 27 0 100
Spring, 2008 0 19 61 20 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 0 100

Summer, 2002 1 44 47 6 2 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 1 27 54 16 2 100
Spring, 2008 4 49 39 7 1 100

Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 1 12 38 a7 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 34 43 19 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 56 29 5 1 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 2 27 50 15 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 49 36 6 6 100

Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 2 18 55 21 5 100
Spring, 2008 5 47 37 6 4 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100

Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 22 37 35 3 100
Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100

Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 3 24 29 44 0 100
Spring, 2008 10 34 29 25 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 40 23 23 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 30 44 23 0 100
Spring, 2008 8 31 44 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 12 32 41 13 2 100

Summer, 2002 6 27 49 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 1 10 36 54 0 100
Spring, 2008 1 38 52 1 100

Spring, 2007 2 32 54 4 100

Summer, 2002 0 25 70 0 100
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Q5 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 1 16 24 59 0 100
territories  "gin 0 2007 2 8 22 68 0 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 7 25 45 23 1 100
Spring, 2007 5 41 40 13 2 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 19 69 9 2 100
Spring, 2008 5 77 13 4 100

Spring, 2007 16 66 13 4 100

Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 18 55 18 9 0 100
Spring, 2008 11 51 23 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 19 55 16 9 2 100

Summer, 2002 2 37 24 35 2 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 4 44 41 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 1 19 44 35 0 100

Spring, 2007 2 21 52 25 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 15 53 32 0 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 1 9 a7 43 1 100
Spring, 2008 1 12 57 28 1 100

Spring, 2007 1 27 54 17 2 100

Summer, 2002 0 6 42 51 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 2 20 24 50 4 100
Spring, 2008 8 33 21 35 4 100

Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 9 100

Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100

South Spring, 2009 -- 0 71 23 1 100
el Spring, 2008 0 66 26 1 100
Spring, 2007 0 63 28 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 19 72 7 1 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 2 18 48 30 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 22 49 25 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 42 42 8 5 100

Summer, 2002 0 1 26 72 0 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 2 42 42 13 1 100
Spring, 2008 3 38 44 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 48 21 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 13 53 32 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 5 25 36 33 1 100
Spring, 2008 6 30 35 27 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 44 29 18 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 5 14 21 59 0 100
Spring, 2007 7 53 27 12 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 26 66 0 100
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Q5 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 5 18 36 40 1 100
Spring, 2008 10 31 25 35 0 100
Spring, 2007 32 27 36 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 29 39 1 100
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Q6 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a
lot, improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Remain the

Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 11 48 16 13 10 2 100
Spring, 2008 7 27 24 26 13 4 100
Summer, 2002 9 39 28 17 5 2 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 9 43 26 14 3 100
Summer, 2002 3 32 45 16 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 6 38 30 15 8 3 100
Spring, 2008 2 12 28 37 18 2 100
Summer, 2002 5 22 39 24 7 3 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 2 25 29 28 15 0 100
Spring, 2008 1 18 34 33 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 3 29 36 23 6 2 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 3 42 25 19 8 1 100
Spring, 2008 3 29 39 23 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 37 39 17 4 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 2 36 28 21 9 3 100
Spring, 2008 1 17 33 36 7 5 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 1 19 47 22 5 6 100
Spring, 2008 4 33 44 10 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 0 12 51 19 11 7 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 5 27 36 15 7 9 100
Spring, 2008 8 34 39 10 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 1 21 53 13 7 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 3 24 18 30 17 8 100
Spring, 2008 2 12 17 29 26 14 100
Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 3 23 32 32 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 1 14 35 31 19 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 4 27 38 22 8 1 100
Spring, 2008 5 14 34 25 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 25 40 21 7 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 2 22 25 26 21 6 100
Spring, 2008 2 22 22 32 18 4 100
Summer, 2002 1 13 23 22 36 5 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 4 29 27 15 19 6 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 11 35 28 16 8 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 24 58 11 4 0 2 100
Spring, 2008 32 53 9 2 0 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 32 53 6 1 3 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 22 53 18 4 1 2 100
Spring, 2008 12 43 27 9 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 35 29 14 13 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 10 44 38 3 0 5 100
Spring, 2008 4 23 42 18 7 100
Summer, 2002 6 35 46 9 2 2 100
Japan Spring, 2009 - 1 17 53 21 8 1 100
Spring, 2008 0 5 47 38 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 0 11 63 21 5 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 4 19 28 19 16 14 100
Spring, 2008 14 39 18 8 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 18 5 30 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 1 37 40 16 4 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 32 42 20 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 3 45 39 10 2 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 2 28 34 24 7 5 100
Spring, 2008 1 29 29 24 9 7 100
Summer, 2002 1 29 26 21 12 11 100
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Q6 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a
lot, improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Remain the
Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 38 37 16 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 36 18 5 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 38 19 10 10 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 19 42 24 9 5 2 100
Spring, 2008 12 30 35 16 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 11 33 29 12 8 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 19 21 21 27 5 100
Summer, 2002 30 28 13 10 15 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 22 42 18 5 4 100
Spring, 2008 32 39 13 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 44 28 10 5 5 100
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Q7 Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you
describe it —is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

Nw® p oot
ttitudes -

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2009 -- 18 58 16 7 1 100
Spring, 2008 13 58 18 7 3 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 20 63 13 3 1 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 12 62 18 6 1 100
Spring, 2008 63 21 5 2 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 68 23 4 0 100
Spring, 2008 3 65 26 6 0 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 11 63 20 4 2 100
Spring, 2008 7 60 23 8 1 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 7 62 23 7 1 100
Spring, 2008 3 65 23 6 3 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 3 52 31 7 7 100
Spring, 2008 2 61 28 5 4 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 4 38 41 10 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 43 40 9 5 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 5 39 33 21 3 100
Spring, 2008 3 37 29 25 5 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 7 23 35 34 2 100
Spring, 2008 6 20 39 33 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 6 31 36 27 1 100
Spring, 2008 3 28 44 24 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 4 28 45 22 0 100
Spring, 2008 4 27 42 25 2 100

Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 5 48 23 24 0 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 13 54 23 9 1 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 17 60 19 3 1 100
Spring, 2008 63 28 4 2 100

Spring, 2007 53 36 6 2 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 30 61 8 1 0 100
Spring, 2008 16 68 13 3 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 53 38 4 0 100
Spring, 2008 46 40 12 1 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 44 38 13 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 36 48 13 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 11 41 27 19 2 100
Spring, 2008 14 56 18 10 2 100

South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 1 38 53 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 30 60 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 5 54 32 4 100
Spring, 2008 3 47 35 11 5 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 3 62 29 0 100
Spring, 2008 2 64 29 0 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 7 47 33 11 1 100
Spring, 2008 6 54 30 9 2 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 6 28 33 32 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 7 48 34 10 0 100
Spring, 2008 16 46 23 15 1 100

PN
R 119




Q8 When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you
think they will be better off or worse off than people are now?
Same

Better Worse (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 36 55 3 6 100
SIS Spring, 2007 31 60 4 5 100
Summer, 2002 41 49 3 7 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 41 50 3 6 100
Spring, 2007 28 58 12 3 100

Summer, 2002 34 53 7 6 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 28 62 3 7 100
Spring, 2007 29 60 4 6 100

Summer, 2002 40 49 6 5 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 19 77 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 17 80 2 0 100

Summer, 2002 33 59 5 3 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 18 72 4 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 73 6 4 100

Summer, 2002 25 64 5 6 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 43 41 5 11 100
Spring, 2007 36 48 10 6 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 42 30 18 10 100
Spring, 2007 51 30 13 100

Summer, 2002 37 49 6 9 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 45 22 16 17 100
Spring, 2007 47 25 14 13 100

Summer, 2002 41 30 13 16 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 22 61 9 100
Spring, 2007 31 51 9 100

Summer, 2002 28 62 7 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 21 a7 25 7 100
Spring, 2007 54 43 2 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 32 36 29 3 100
Spring, 2007 49 27 15 9 100

Summer, 2002 30 51 17 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 37 38 18 7 100
Spring, 2007 33 35 18 13 100

Summer, 2002 21 54 10 15 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 31 a7 17 5 100
territories g in 0 2007 18 44 20 18 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 47 33 15 5 100
Spring, 2007 40 28 22 10 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 89 4 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 86 4 4 100

Summer, 2002 80 9 4 7 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 78 15 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 64 28 4 3 100

Summer, 2002 51 38 5 5 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 69 14 10 7 100
Spring, 2007 52 27 9 12 100

Summer, 2002 59 26 12 2 100
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Q8 When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you
think they will be better off or worse off than people are now?
Same
Better Worse (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 19 63 15 4 100
Spring, 2007 10 70 15 5 100
Summer, 2002 18 67 11 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 28 35 22 15 100
Spring, 2007 42 33 10 15 100
Summer, 2002 40 28 8 24 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 52 28 17 3 100
el Spring, 2007 42 40 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 63 24 11 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 29 50 12 8 100
Spring, 2007 41 40 10 9 100
Summer, 2002 37 44 7 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 34 55 10 1 100
Spring, 2007 28 64 1 100
Summer, 2002 41 50 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 37 36 17 9 100
Spring, 2007 41 39 16 4 100
Summer, 2002 41 36 13 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 28 58 10 4 100
Spring, 2007 49 40 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 28 57 5 9 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 63 24 9 3 100
Spring, 2007 69 20 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 69 26 1 4 100
PN
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Q1l1a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 52 36 6 3 2 100
iz Spring, 2008 53 31 8 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 47 33 12 6 2 100
Spring, 2006 49 27 10 7 6 100
May, 2005 50 33 10 4 3 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 15 53 22 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 12 43 28 14 3 100
May, 2005 18 41 25 12 3 100
May, 2003 24 39 21 13 3 100
Summer, 2002 24 48 19 3 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 13 56 14 10 100
Spring, 2008 45 25 12 10 100
Spring, 2007 42 29 13 7 100
Spring, 2006 11 45 20 13 11 100
May, 2005 13 42 27 11 100
March, 2004 15 43 24 10 100
May, 2003 18 52 14 12 5 100
March, 2003 14 34 24 16 11 100
Summer, 2002 27 48 12 4 9 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 8 67 20 0 100
Spring, 2008 4 38 39 18 0 100
Spring, 2007 5 34 44 16 0 100
Spring, 2006 2 37 43 17 1 100
May, 2005 3 40 42 15 0 100
March, 2004 6 31 42 20 2 100
May, 2003 8 34 38 19 1 100
March, 2003 6 25 45 22 2 100
Summer, 2002 8 54 26 3 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 4 60 26 3 100
Spring, 2008 3 28 53 13 4 100
Spring, 2007 2 28 47 19 4 100
Spring, 2006 2 35 46 14 3 100
May, 2005 4 38 44 10 5 100
March, 2004 3 35 49 10 3 100
May, 2003 6 39 42 12 1 100
March, 2003 4 21 41 30 4 100
Summer, 2002 9 51 31 4 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 7 51 22 6 14 100
Spring, 2008 2 31 33 22 12 100
Spring, 2007 2 32 32 28 100
Spring, 2006 4 19 37 36 100
May, 2005 14 27 34 16 100
May, 2003 8 30 29 26 100
March, 2003 11 35 39 12 100
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Q1l1a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 7 60 18 6 9 100
Spring, 2008 6 62 20 4 8 100

Spring, 2007 12 49 25 6 9 100

May, 2005 11 51 18 5 14 100

March, 2003 9 41 33 11 7 100

Summer, 2002 14 65 10 1 10 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 6 38 33 11 12 100
Spring, 2008 12 34 28 20 7 100

Spring, 2007 33 32 16 11 100

Spring, 2006 34 28 19 10 100

May, 2005 43 31 9 8 100

March, 2004 9 37 29 15 11 100

May, 2003 11 26 32 23 8 100

March, 2003 4 24 43 25 4 100

Summer, 2002 8 53 27 6 7 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 12 12 57 16 100
Spring, 2008 4 8 70 11 100

Spring, 2007 2 75 8 100

Spring, 2006 2 10 67 12 100

May, 2005 4 19 13 54 10 100

March, 2004 6 24 18 45 100

May, 2003 2 13 15 68 100

March, 2003 3 9 17 67 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 24 13 41 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 12 15 31 39 3 100
Spring, 2008 10 12 35 40 4 100

Spring, 2007 7 14 32 46 2 100

Spring, 2006 5 25 33 36 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 7 18 30 44 1 100
Spring, 2008 5 14 31 48 2 100

Spring, 2007 8 12 26 52 2 100

Spring, 2006 6 9 30 55 0 100

May, 2005 9 12 21 59 0 100

March, 2004 2 3 26 67 1 100

May, 2003 0 16 83 0 100

Summer, 2002 6 19 18 57 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 15 40 14 31 0 100
Spring, 2008 18 33 19 30 1 100

Spring, 2007 16 31 24 28 1 100

May, 2005 22 20 18 40 0 100

May, 2003 8 19 23 48 2 100

Summer, 2002 9 27 21 38 6 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 2 13 16 66 2 100
territories g ing, 2007 4 16 70 1 100
May, 2003 0 0 13 85 1 100

Israel Spring, 2009 -- 26 45 19 2 100
Spring, 2007 29 49 15 1 100

May, 2003 32 46 12 1 100
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Q1l1a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
China Spring, 2009 -- 6 41 38 8 7 100
Spring, 2008 5 36 37 11 11 100
Spring, 2007 2 32 a7 10 8 100
Spring, 2006 9 38 37 6 10 100
May, 2005 5 37 40 13 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 31 45 9 7 100
Spring, 2008 23 43 10 15 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 18 10 12 100
Spring, 2006 18 38 14 14 16 100
May, 2005 29 42 8 9 12 100
Summer, 2002 21 45 13 15 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 13 50 26 4 8 100
Spring, 2008 7 30 37 16 10 100
Spring, 2007 4 25 41 25 5 100
Spring, 2006 7 23 42 25 4 100
May, 2005 6 32 40 17 5 100
May, 2003 2 13 35 48 1 100
Summer, 2002 5 56 27 9 3 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 6 53 34 3 3 100
Spring, 2008 4 46 41 7 2 100
Spring, 2007 8 53 33 3 3 100
Spring, 2006 8 55 29 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 59 23 3 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 3 13 14 54 16 100
Spring, 2008 6 13 11 52 17 100
Spring, 2007 4 11 14 54 16 100
Spring, 2006 7 20 14 42 17 100
May, 2005 6 17 12 48 18 100
March, 2004 4 17 10 50 18 100
May, 2003 3 10 10 71 6 100
Summer, 2002 2 8 11 58 20 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 4 74 17 3 100
EIREES Spring, 2008 4 66 25 2 100
Spring, 2007 3 55 33 5 100
May, 2003 3 43 39 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 4 48 37 7 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 6 32 26 16 20 100
Spring, 2008 3 19 29 33 17 100
Spring, 2007 3 13 31 41 11 100
Summer, 2002 9 25 26 23 17 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 5 56 29 4 100
Spring, 2008 4 43 33 11 100
Spring, 2007 4 40 38 13 100
May, 2003 5 30 47 14 100
Summer, 2002 6 45 26 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 15 54 18 100
Spring, 2008 13 34 25 19 100
Spring, 2007 10 46 26 15 100
Summer, 2002 15 49 15 10 10 100
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Q1l1a Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 68 22 2 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 43 44 8 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 45 35 10 5 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 52 27 12 7 2 100
Spring, 2008 40 24 13 20 3 100
Spring, 2007 44 26 9 18 3 100
Spring, 2006 34 28 20 16 3 100
May, 2003 31 30 15 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 38 38 7 5 12 100
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Q11b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 52 38 7 1 2 100
iz Spring, 2008 50 38 7 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 46 40 10 2 2 100
Spring, 2006 53 32 3 6 100
May, 2005 49 39 1 2 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 17 57 15 5 6 100
Spring, 2007 21 55 15 6 3 100
May, 2005 23 43 21 9 4 100
May, 2003 32 43 16 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 21 56 13 6 4 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 17 56 12 3 11 100
Spring, 2008 13 57 14 5 11 100
Spring, 2007 16 54 16 4 10 100
Spring, 2006 20 49 16 5 10 100
May, 2005 18 52 18 4 8 100
March, 2004 20 52 14 5 9 100
May, 2003 27 53 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 24 58 3 8 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 8 67 21 5 0 100
Spring, 2008 7 57 26 10 0 100
Spring, 2007 7 54 31 8 1 100
Spring, 2006 5 60 27 0 100
May, 2005 5 59 29 1 100
March, 2004 5 48 30 13 3 100
May, 2003 13 45 29 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 10 61 21 5 3 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 60 22 5 9 100
Spring, 2008 48 29 5 11 100
Spring, 2007 10 53 26 7 5 100
Spring, 2006 61 22 4 100
May, 2005 57 20 4 11 100
March, 2004 59 20 5 6 100
May, 2003 15 52 23 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 12 58 20 3 7 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- a7 21 4 23 100
Spring, 2008 39 24 15 19 100
Spring, 2007 40 27 18 10 100
Spring, 2006 33 33 18 11 100
May, 2005 16 40 22 8 15 100
May, 2003 11 36 25 16 13 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 65 16 4 100
Spring, 2008 62 18 3 100
Spring, 2007 11 52 22 4 11 100
May, 2005 13 55 14 3 16 100
Summer, 2002 12 65 11 1 11 100
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Q11b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 9 48 23 8 12 100
Spring, 2008 12 45 22 12 9 100
Spring, 2007 8 46 26 8 11 100
Spring, 2006 11 46 23 11 10 100
May, 2005 10 51 23 11 100
March, 2004 13 51 17 11 100
May, 2003 17 48 18 10 100
Summer, 2002 9 58 21 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 12 13 52 21 100
Spring, 2008 3 10 11 59 17 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 14 63 10 100
Spring, 2006 2 15 14 55 14 100
May, 2005 4 19 17 46 14 100
March, 2004 6 26 21 33 15 100
May, 2003 5 27 17 43 8 100
Summer, 2002 6 26 12 38 18 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 13 27 32 29 1 100
Spring, 2008 11 20 30 35 5 100
Spring, 2007 24 27 40 2 100
Spring, 2006 8 28 30 33 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 10 29 26 34 1 100
Spring, 2008 9 27 35 28 2 100
Spring, 2007 6 30 32 30 3 100
Spring, 2006 3 36 31 30 1 100
May, 2005 9 25 27 39 0 100
March, 2004 4 17 40 33 6 100
May, 2003 3 15 36 46 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 33 17 29 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 23 46 14 17 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 53 10 16 1 100
Spring, 2007 25 44 14 17 1 100
May, 2005 32 34 18 14 1 100
May, 2003 21 41 21 17 1 100
Summer, 2002 14 33 22 24 7 100
Palestinian | Spring, 2009 -- 19 21 56 3 100
territories  "gping, 2007 17 25 50 4 100
May, 2003 6 24 68 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 27 a7 16 3 100
Spring, 2007 26 49 19 2 100
May, 2003 30 48 12 5 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 4 38 41 7 100
Spring, 2008 5 33 38 12 12 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 44 9 100
Spring, 2006 6 44 34 12 100
May, 2005 5 38 38 11 8 100
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Q11b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2009 -- 29 44 12 8 8 100
Spring, 2008 18 45 14 16 7 100
Spring, 2007 18 40 21 13 9 100
Spring, 2006 23 44 14 12 7 100
May, 2005 28 42 9 9 11 100
Summer, 2002 23 49 10 12 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 7 a7 31 5 10 100
Spring, 2008 7 38 32 12 11 100
Spring, 2007 4 38 39 13 6 100
Spring, 2006 6 30 42 18 5 100
May, 2005 8 38 37 9 8 100
May, 2003 6 50 31 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 5 60 25 8 3 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 9 61 23 2 4 100
Spring, 2008 5 60 27 3 4 100
Spring, 2007 11 64 18 1 5 100
Spring, 2006 16 66 13 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 10 63 22 2 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 3 17 18 39 22 100
Spring, 2008 4 16 17 39 24 100
Spring, 2007 4 15 18 42 21 100
Spring, 2006 5 22 18 34 20 100
May, 2005 5 17 14 41 22 100
March, 2004 5 20 13 34 27 100
May, 2003 8 30 11 40 11 100
Summer, 2002 3 14 12 50 22 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 3 80 13 0 3 100
Neife Spring, 2008 3 74 19 2 2 100
Spring, 2007 3 67 23 3 4 100
May, 2003 4 70 17 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 3 57 30 5 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 6 32 25 15 23 100
Spring, 2008 2 22 24 28 23 100
Spring, 2007 3 23 28 30 17 100
Summer, 2002 5 27 23 20 25 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 4 58 26 4 100
Spring, 2008 3 48 31 100
Spring, 2007 3 42 39 10 100
May, 2003 4 40 40 10 100
Summer, 2002 6 48 24 5 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 11 46 26 10 7 100
Spring, 2008 9 35 27 19 11 100
Spring, 2007 10 42 30 12 6 100
Summer, 2002 11 45 19 13 12 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 63 24 100
Spring, 2007 40 46 100
Summer, 2002 45 34 100
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Q11b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 45 31 14 9 2 100
Spring, 2008 34 28 15 20 3 100
Spring, 2007 38 28 11 17 5 100
Spring, 2006 28 28 21 19 5 100
May, 2003 32 35 12 17 3 100
Summer, 2002 38 34 11 5 12 100
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Qlic Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 9 41 25 13 13 100
iz Spring, 2008 9 30 26 16 19 100
Spring, 2007 8 34 25 14 18 100
Spring, 2006 12 40 19 10 19 100
May, 2005 34 22 13 22 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 45 27 9 11 100
Spring, 2007 44 27 10 12 100
May, 2005 12 46 20 14 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 44 22 18 100
Spring, 2008 40 24 12 17 100
Spring, 2007 42 21 25 100
Spring, 2006 10 55 11 20 100
May, 2005 13 52 13 18 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 6 35 38 22 0 100
Spring, 2008 3 25 39 33 0 100
Spring, 2007 4 43 38 13 1 100
Spring, 2006 7 53 29 12 0 100
May, 2005 6 52 29 13 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 2 27 50 13 8 100
Spring, 2008 2 24 45 23 6 100
Spring, 2007 5 29 42 12 12 100
Spring, 2006 6 50 28 5 10 100
May, 2005 5 41 33 16 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 5 35 33 19 100
Spring, 2008 3 28 33 23 13 100
Spring, 2007 4 35 30 13 17 100
Spring, 2006 5 40 26 12 18 100
May, 2005 18 39 16 5 23 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 3 40 31 10 17 100
Spring, 2008 1 32 39 15 13 100
Spring, 2007 4 35 34 8 19 100
May, 2005 5 32 25 9 30 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 9 49 24 5 12 100
Spring, 2008 10 50 24 6 10 100
Spring, 2007 9 51 21 5 13 100
Spring, 2006 14 49 20 7 10 100
May, 2005 11 49 23 6 12 100
Summer, 2002 12 59 16 2 11 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 3 13 12 45 27 100
Spring, 2008 6 18 11 39 26 100
Spring, 2007 4 21 17 36 22 100
Spring, 2006 7 26 12 32 24 100
May, 2005 9 31 15 24 22 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 20 32 29 19 0 100
Spring, 2008 22 37 21 12 100
Spring, 2007 26 39 25 4 100
Spring, 2006 20 43 20 12 100
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Qlic Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 15 35 32 18 1 100
Spring, 2008 9 35 36 16 4 100
Spring, 2007 7 39 35 14 6 100
Spring, 2006 8 41 36 10 5 100
May, 2005 6 37 35 18 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 9 44 29 14 4 100
Spring, 2008 12 38 18 24 8 100
Spring, 2007 13 33 19 29 6 100
May, 2005 19 47 21 7 6 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 37 21 29 8 100
territories g ing, 2007 40 24 19 11 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 14 42 25 12 8 100
Spring, 2007 7 38 35 10 9 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 62 33 5 1 0 100
Spring, 2008 60 35 2 0 2 100
Spring, 2007 53 40 6 0 2 100
Spring, 2006 58 36 4 1 2 100
May, 2005 53 35 8 1 2 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 14 32 20 19 15 100
Spring, 2008 9 37 21 24 10 100
Spring, 2007 14 32 23 20 11 100
Spring, 2006 12 35 17 22 13 100
May, 2005 15 41 12 8 23 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 51 30 4 8 100
Spring, 2008 52 28 6 8 100
Spring, 2007 60 26 4 5 100
Spring, 2006 11 51 28 3 6 100
May, 2005 16 57 23 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 64 24 6 2 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 2 24 50 19 5 100
Spring, 2008 1 13 50 34 2 100
Spring, 2007 3 26 51 16 4 100
Spring, 2006 3 24 49 22 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 47 35 7 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 57 27 2 1 13 100
Spring, 2008 54 22 3 5 16 100
Spring, 2007 57 22 2 4 15 100
Spring, 2006 47 22 4 3 23 100
May, 2005 56 23 2 2 17 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 1 40 47 7 100
e Spring, 2008 2 46 41 8 100
Spring, 2007 1 51 37 5 100
Summer, 2002 5 61 29 2 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 9 33 16 8 34 100
Spring, 2008 4 30 16 15 35 100
Spring, 2007 4 28 16 15 37 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 5 45 32 13 100
Spring, 2008 4 43 32 13 100
Spring, 2007 4 46 33 11 100
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Qlic Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 9 30 26 17 18 100
Spring, 2008 8 30 23 15 24 100
Spring, 2007 10 33 28 13 15 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 40 33 9 5 13 100
Spring, 2007 40 41 12 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 42 43 2 100
Spring, 2008 37 42 5 100
Spring, 2007 35 40 12 6 100
Spring, 2006 14 45 23 9 10 100
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Ql1le Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia’
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 7 36 27 12 18 100
sliziizs Spring, 2007 4 40 24 11 21 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 5 46 22 19 100
Spring, 2007 7 45 23 18 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 5 40 26 21 100
Spring, 2007 4 43 26 23 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 2 41 42 14 100
Spring, 2007 2 33 48 17 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 2 40 41 10 100
Spring, 2007 2 32 52 10 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 3 33 35 9 20 100
Spring, 2007 3 32 37 12 17 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 2 31 40 16 10 100
Spring, 2007 4 30 39 19 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 40 47 2 100
Spring, 2007 47 42 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 11 14 49 24 100
Spring, 2007 1 16 16 48 18 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 7 41 29 23 0 100
Spring, 2007 9 37 26 24 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 8 34 36 22 1 100
Spring, 2007 10 38 31 18 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 13 44 27 11 6 100
Spring, 2007 13 35 22 25 5 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 3 30 27 31 9 100
territories g ing 2007 4 26 32 27 11 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 6 25 38 27 4 100
Spring, 2007 5 24 41 25 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 5 41 35 12 100
Spring, 2007 5 49 27 14 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 18 32 16 12 22 100
Spring, 2007 24 34 16 11 15 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 3 29 33 28 100
Spring, 2007 3 33 36 23 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 1 22 50 18 9 100
Spring, 2007 2 20 50 17 11 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 1 9 17 37 36 100
Spring, 2007 4 14 18 24 40 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 1 49 32 3 15 100
e Spring, 2007 2 52 26 4 17 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 3 20 19 9 48 100
Spring, 2007 1 18 19 15 a7 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 1 30 35 24 100
Spring, 2007 1 36 40 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 6 23 22 14 36 100
Spring, 2007 5 33 25 11 26 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 10 25 21 18 25 100
Spring, 2007 17 40 26 9 8 100
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Ql1le Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: e. Russia’

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 12 39 24 12 13 100
Spring, 2007 16 42 19 9 15 100
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Q11f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 14 42 15 22 100

iz Spring, 2007 38 15 7 30 100

March, 2004 32 17 9 35 100

Summer, 2002 13 40 10 4 33 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 15 56 3 17 100

Spring, 2007 19 54 2 18 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 8 42 21 18 10 100

Spring, 2007 10 42 21 16 10 100

March, 2004 13 41 21 15 9 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 12 50 28 9 0 100

Spring, 2007 9 53 27 11 0 100

March, 2004 12 57 22 9 1 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 8 57 26 6 3 100

Spring, 2007 12 56 24 6 2 100

March, 2004 13 45 33 6 3 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 15 62 14 2 6 100

Spring, 2007 16 64 12 3 5 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 15 62 12 3 7 100

Spring, 2007 23 60 10 1 7 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 16 53 13 4 15 100

Spring, 2007 15 47 15 3 20 100

March, 2004 11 51 13 5 21 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 18 9 50 20 100

Spring, 2007 22 14 44 15 100

March, 2004 22 36 15 20 7 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 14 32 26 24 5 100

Spring, 2007 19 33 30 14 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 10 16 37 35 3 100

Spring, 2007 18 40 30 4 100

March, 2004 14 44 31 10 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 20 46 18 16 1 100

Spring, 2007 21 38 18 15 8 100

Palestinian | Spring, 2009 -- 31 24 33 6 100

territories  "gping, 2007 7 25 28 32 8 100

Israel Spring, 2009 -- 14 42 26 14 5 100

Spring, 2007 9 40 27 17 6 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 4 35 34 10 16 100

Spring, 2007 4 36 33 7 20 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 8 26 21 16 30 100

Spring, 2007 8 34 23 14 20 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 8 42 17 27 100

Spring, 2007 7 48 19 22 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 7 58 19 13 100

Spring, 2007 6 55 22 5 12 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 1 8 10 36 46 100

Spring, 2007 3 11 18 22 46 100

March, 2004 3 16 11 22 48 100

South Spring, 2009 -- 4 70 13 13 100

e Spring, 2007 4 67 13 2 14 100
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Q11f Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The European Union
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 8 35 15 5 38 100
Spring, 2007 5 32 14 11 37 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 3 47 24 4 21 100
Spring, 2007 3 48 28 7 13 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 10 31 16 8 35 100
Spring, 2007 10 40 18 9 23 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 36 26 12 6 21 100
Spring, 2007 37 45 9 3 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 27 34 15 13 11 100
Spring, 2007 30 41 14 5 11 100
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Q11j Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. The United Nations
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 18 43 16 13 10 100
States Spring, 2007 9 39 23 16 13 100
Spring, 2006 15 36 19 19 11 100

March, 2004 14 41 20 15 11 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 19 51 14 6 10 100
Spring, 2007 15 49 19 8 8 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 17 50 15 7 12 100
Spring, 2007 11 a7 23 8 10 100

Spring, 2006 16 49 15 8 11 100

March, 2004 22 52 14 4 7 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 65 20 6 0 100
Spring, 2007 57 26 7 0 100

Spring, 2006 10 62 20 8 0 100

March, 2004 10 57 24 6 3 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 59 23 4 7 100
Spring, 2007 56 27 4 5 100

Spring, 2006 13 55 21 4 7 100

March, 2004 21 50 20 3 6 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 8 53 20 4 14 100
Spring, 2007 10 53 18 9 10 100

Spring, 2006 11 49 22 8 10 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 10 62 10 2 16 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 16 5 11 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 10 46 17 6 21 100
Spring, 2007 12 46 19 5 18 100

Spring, 2006 11 38 20 9 22 100

March, 2004 13 47 13 5 21 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 15 11 46 26 100
Spring, 2007 20 18 39 20 100

Spring, 2006 24 19 32 20 100

March, 2004 13 38 16 19 14 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 15 41 23 21 0 100
Spring, 2007 8 36 30 25 1 100

Spring, 2006 11 38 27 24 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 13 31 23 34 0 100
Spring, 2007 10 22 31 35 2 100

Spring, 2006 24 33 36 1 100

March, 2004 15 26 47 6 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 30 32 18 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 32 30 24 13 2 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 26 24 43 3 100
territories g ing. 2007 23 23 46 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 27 34 31 3 100
Spring, 2007 31 34 24 5 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 10 45 25 13 100
Spring, 2007 6 46 29 4 15 100

Spring, 2006 45 22 22 100
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Q11j Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. The United Nations
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2009 -- 11 32 18 12 27 100
Spring, 2007 12 35 21 13 19 100
Spring, 2006 9 30 16 19 26 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 24 55 8 1 12 100
Spring, 2007 25 56 10 1 100
Spring, 2006 30 48 16 2 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 5 40 33 7 15 100
Spring, 2007 5 36 33 7 19 100
Spring, 2006 8 48 31 5 7 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 5 23 16 15 42 100
Spring, 2007 4 13 18 19 46 100
Spring, 2006 18 24 11 11 36 100
March, 2004 9 26 10 17 38 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 9 70 10 1 10 100
Keie! Spring, 2007 9 65 11 2 13 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 4 26 17 8 45 100
Spring, 2007 2 22 21 20 35 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 3 49 24 5 20 100
Spring, 2007 2 43 35 9 10 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 20 38 15 5 23 100
Spring, 2007 17 40 19 10 15 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 48 28 4 14 100
Spring, 2007 51 37 3 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 39 32 15 8 6 100
Spring, 2007 37 36 14 6 8 100
Spring, 2006 24 44 19 7 7 100
Q12a Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: a. Most people are better off in a
free market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 30 46 14 5 5 100
SIS Spring, 2007 25 45 19 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 28 44 14 7 7 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 16 50 21 8 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 55 17 7 5 100
Summer, 2002 19 42 22 11 5 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 17 49 19 9 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 55 16 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 46 20 7 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 16 41 26 17 0 100
Spring, 2007 18 38 23 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 40 23 11 5 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 12 49 27 9 2 100
Spring, 2007 14 51 22 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 a7 20 9 2 100
AT
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Q12a Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: a. Most people are better off in a
free market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 10 a7 31 9 4 100
Spring, 2007 14 53 20 6 7 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 16 49 23 6 6 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 20 6 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 29 32 19 6 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 15 36 29 12 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 36 28 12 7 100
Summer, 2002 13 32 33 18 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 19 41 13 7 20 100
Spring, 2007 18 42 15 6 19 100
Summer, 2002 36 24 15 15 10 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 26 34 24 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 18 32 27 19 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 26 28 27 16 2 100
Spring, 2007 15 32 35 13 5 100
Summer, 2002 28 19 40 13 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 20 44 20 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 34 40 20 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 32 11 4 9 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 45 37 10 7 2 100
territories g in 0 2007 28 38 17 10 7 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 26 46 17 7 4 100
Spring, 2007 29 43 18 5 4 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 20 59 17 3 1 100
Spring, 2008 16 54 24 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 15 60 20 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 19 51 20 9 1 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 44 37 14 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 40 36 14 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 39 23 15 13 10 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 13 36 30 15 6 100
Spring, 2007 5 40 35 13 6 100
Summer, 2002 11 43 31 8 7 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 10 31 45 11 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 42 43 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 29 45 10 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 35 30 12 8 14 100
Spring, 2007 29 31 12 11 18 100
Summer, 2002 24 26 8 14 28 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 9 67 18 3 5 100
el Spring, 2007 5 67 20 3 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 70 12 1 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 11 25 26 24 14 100
Spring, 2007 10 33 23 21 13 100
Summer, 2002 7 19 27 29 17 100
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Q12a Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: a. Most people are better off in a
free market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor.
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 25 40 18 13 5 100
Spring, 2007 18 47 23 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 37 20 15 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 14 38 28 13 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 52 32 7 5 100
Spring, 2007 45 33 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 34 33 16 11 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 35 31 21 11 1 100
Spring, 2007 37 42 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 42 9 6 100

Q12b Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements: b. Success in life is pretty much

determined by forces outside our control.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 10 29 38 22 2 100
SIS Spring, 2007 7 26 41 23 3 100
Summer, 2002 9 23 39 26 3 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 8 30 39 20 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 25 40 24 2 100
Summer, 2002 9 26 40 23 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 13 34 36 15 2 100
Spring, 2007 11 31 40 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 14 34 31 17 4 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 16 37 31 17 0 100
Spring, 2007 18 34 26 22 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 35 30 14 2 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 21 48 21 2 100
Spring, 2007 23 a7 24 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 45 25 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 13 39 33 9 5 100
Spring, 2007 14 39 29 10 8 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 18 50 24 5 4 100
Spring, 2007 17 51 24 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 20 43 21 8 9 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 18 43 25 8 6 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 26 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 16 36 27 9 12 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 26 40 12 8 14 100
Spring, 2007 26 42 15 4 13 100
Summer, 2002 46 30 10 7 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 21 28 28 21 100
Spring, 2007 13 24 36 26 100
AT
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Q12b Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: b. Success in life is pretty much
determined by forces outside our control.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 22 30 25 19 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 39 27 20 5 100
Summer, 2002 15 47 29 10 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 19 35 25 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 47 21 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 29 25 17 4 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 27 34 22 16 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 17 39 23 14 7 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 24 30 29 14 3 100
Spring, 2007 20 35 28 15 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 16 48 28 3 4 100
Spring, 2008 14 48 29 4 5 100
Spring, 2007 17 48 27 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 14 44 20 5 17 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 44 35 16 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 40 40 13 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 30 9 9 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 12 37 37 12 3 100
Spring, 2007 10 42 36 10 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 38 29 17 2 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 12 39 32 11 5 100
Spring, 2007 5 42 40 7 7 100
Summer, 2002 15 28 43 9 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 33 34 14 6 14 100
Spring, 2007 33 35 13 4 15 100
Summer, 2002 31 28 7 9 25 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 13 62 20 2 3 100
el Spring, 2007 12 63 19 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 15 60 20 2 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 15 39 23 16 7 100
Spring, 2007 16 36 23 16 9 100
Summer, 2002 21 31 20 16 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 23 38 19 18 2 100
Spring, 2007 21 37 28 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 32 21 15 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 16 39 28 7 100
Spring, 2007 17 39 32 6 100
Summer, 2002 16 33 34 7 10 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 38 33 16 10 3 100
Spring, 2007 31 35 23 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 28 24 18 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 30 40 14 15 2 100
Spring, 2007 27 36 20 15 3 100
Summer, 2002 32 31 19 13 5 100
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Q12c Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: c. Protecting the environment
should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth and some loss of
jobs.
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 24 40 23 10 3 100
SIS Spring, 2007 28 38 22 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 25 44 18 8 5 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 32 44 17 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 38 39 15 6 2 100

Summer, 2002 42 40 12 4 1 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 29 43 18 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 29 47 17 4 3 100

Summer, 2002 36 45 14 3 2 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 26 40 22 12 0 100
Spring, 2007 27 35 22 17 0 100

Summer, 2002 24 41 21 12 1 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 27 50 16 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 30 45 18 7 0 100

Summer, 2002 34 45 15 6 1 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 22 41 28 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 33 47 13 2 5 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 24 40 25 5 6 100
Spring, 2007 26 42 20 3 9 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 24 42 19 7 8 100
Spring, 2007 26 42 21 4 7 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 29 42 11 3 15 100
Spring, 2007 34 42 10 2 13 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 21 32 21 24 3 100
Spring, 2007 14 39 32 12 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 12 27 24 34 3 100
Spring, 2007 11 42 33 12 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 23 48 18 11 1 100
Spring, 2007 22 36 30 11 1 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 35 36 15 11 2 100
territories g in 0 2007 26 34 20 12 8 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 25 40 23 8 3 100
Spring, 2007 24 40 26 7 3 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 36 46 13 2 2 100
Spring, 2008 31 49 14 3 3 100

Spring, 2007 33 50 14 2 2 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 48 36 12 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 54 30 8 6 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 16 31 36 14 4 100
Spring, 2007 13 33 38 12 4 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 27 37 27 4 100
Spring, 2007 20 47 26 4 100

Summer, 2002 37 35 20 4 5 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 32 25 13 14 17 100
Spring, 2007 27 27 17 10 18 100
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Q12c Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements: c. Protecting the environment
should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth and some loss of
jobs.
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
South Spring, 2009 -- 21 56 19 1 3 100
NEIER Spring, 2007 21 55 19 1 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 32 41 12 8 7 100
Spring, 2007 37 40 11 4 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 43 36 13 7 2 100
Spring, 2007 38 41 12 7 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 22 34 25 10 8 100
Spring, 2007 18 46 24 7 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 53 29 10 2 100
Spring, 2007 a7 34 13 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 32 32 25 10 1 100
Spring, 2007 26 28 25 19 2 100
Q13 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2009 -- 16 49 20 10 5 100

SIS Spring, 2008 15 38 26 15 6 100

Spring, 2007 14 45 21 15 5 100

Summer, 2002 21 57 14 4 4 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 32 53 8 3 5 100

Spring, 2007 29 53 11 4 3 100

Summer, 2002 36 50 9 2 3 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 29 53 11 3 4 100

Spring, 2008 28 49 13 4 6 100

Spring, 2007 28 50 13 2 7 100

Summer, 2002 32 55 7 2 4 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 28 55 13 4 0 100

Spring, 2008 30 52 14 4 0 100

Spring, 2007 22 56 16 5 0 100

Summer, 2002 32 56 8 3 1 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 32 53 12 2 1 100

Spring, 2008 30 57 10 2 1 100

Spring, 2007 30 55 8 5 1 100

Summer, 2002 37 54 7 1 2 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 35 54 6 2 3 100

Spring, 2008 21 68 6 2 3 100

Spring, 2007 35 a7 6 2 9 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 22 59 10 2 6 100

Spring, 2008 19 66 9 1 5 100

Spring, 2007 21 56 12 3 7 100

Summer, 2002 17 61 12 3 7 100
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Q13 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 24 56 11 2 7 100
Spring, 2008 28 53 11 3 5 100

Spring, 2007 30 52 10 2 6 100

Summer, 2002 26 62 5 2 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 30 34 13 9 15 100
Spring, 2008 34 33 9 11 13 100

Spring, 2007 41 32 11 2 15 100

Summer, 2002 54 29 6 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 24 43 26 1 100
Spring, 2008 22 35 25 12 6 100

Spring, 2007 17 44 20 15 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 21 39 28 11 2 100
Spring, 2008 24 41 25 3 100

Spring, 2007 28 44 20 5 3 100

Summer, 2002 15 37 37 11 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 46 44 0 1 100
Spring, 2008 41 44 4 3 100

Spring, 2007 42 39 10 5 4 100

Summer, 2002 29 54 12 3 3 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 44 36 12 6 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 35 34 17 9 5 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 47 41 6 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 47 43 5 1 4 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 26 67 3 0 3 100
Spring, 2008 19 68 6 0 6 100

Spring, 2007 38 53 4 1 5 100

Summer, 2002 32 58 2 1 6 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 48 48 3 1 1 100
Spring, 2008 44 46 6 2 2 100

Spring, 2007 41 48 6 2 3 100

Summer, 2002 46 42 4 3 5 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 21 58 14 1 5 100
Spring, 2008 19 52 21 2 5 100

Spring, 2007 16 55 20 4 6 100

Summer, 2002 25 62 9 1 3 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 20 53 17 4 6 100
Spring, 2008 15 56 24 2 3 100

Spring, 2007 17 55 15 2 10 100

Summer, 2002 12 60 19 3 6 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 47 32 9 2 10 100
Spring, 2008 48 30 5 2 15 100

Spring, 2007 52 30 3 1 14 100

Summer, 2002 62 16 1 1 20 100

-

%
Globalt‘a!tfl‘ilggoject

144




Q13 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
South Spring, 2009 -- 24 68 4 0 4 100
el Spring, 2008 19 69 8 0 3 100
Spring, 2007 24 62 8 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 37 53 6 1 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 16 49 18 6 11 100
Spring, 2008 12 50 19 8 11 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 14 5 12 100
Summer, 2002 18 42 21 10 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 20 67 8 1 4 100
Spring, 2008 14 66 13 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 13 59 22 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 14 59 14 4 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 27 52 12 4 6 100
Spring, 2008 21 48 19 7 5 100
Spring, 2007 22 55 14 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 27 51 9 4 8 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 38 42 11 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 49 44 4 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 4 1 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 52 38 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2008 59 32 3 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 39 46 9 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 30 2 1 1 100
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Q14 Now thinking about you and your family — do you think the growing trade
and business ties between our country and other countries are very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad for you and your family?

Nw® p oot
ttitudes -

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2009 -- 11 52 21 7 8 100
Spring, 2008 11 44 27 12 6 100

Summer, 2002 20 59 11 4 7 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 25 60 2 6 100
Summer, 2002 29 58 2 5 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 20 60 10 3 8 100
Spring, 2008 18 55 14 2 10 100

Summer, 2002 28 59 5 1 7 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 20 62 14 4 0 100
Spring, 2008 22 57 16 5 0 100

Summer, 2002 24 65 7 1 3 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 18 64 13 1 4 100
Spring, 2008 12 68 13 2 5 100

Summer, 2002 23 65 6 1 6 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 25 60 6 1 7 100
Spring, 2008 15 63 7 2 14 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 18 64 9 1 8 100
Spring, 2008 15 66 8 1 10 100

Summer, 2002 12 60 11 2 15 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 15 50 11 2 22 100
Spring, 2008 15 53 11 4 17 100

Summer, 2002 15 54 7 1 22 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 22 40 12 8 18 100
Spring, 2008 23 35 13 12 17 100

Summer, 2002 42 36 5 5 11 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 18 42 28 11 1 100
Spring, 2008 11 30 36 20 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 16 41 27 14 2 100
Spring, 2008 10 34 30 20 6 100

Summer, 2002 20 33 30 17 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 21 34 28 15 2 100
Spring, 2008 17 31 32 12 8 100

Summer, 2002 23 54 14 3 6 100

Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 38 44 10 5 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 31 53 2 8 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 16 66 5 0 12 100
Spring, 2008 10 65 11 1 12 100

Summer, 2002 18 61 0 16 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 39 55 1 1 100
Spring, 2008 27 60 2 3 100

Summer, 2002 37 45 5 5 8 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 13 58 21 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 13 53 24 3 6 100

Summer, 2002 27 61 9 1 3 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 16 57 15 2 10 100
Spring, 2008 11 60 20 2 7 100

Summer, 2002 16 67 6 1 10 100
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Q14 Now thinking about you and your family — do you think the growing trade
and business ties between our country and other countries are very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad for you and your family?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 34 40 7 2 18 100
Spring, 2008 32 41 5 2 20 100

Summer, 2002 55 18 2 2 23 100

South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 17 70 5 0 100
Spring, 2008 11 74 8 0 100

Summer, 2002 15 67 8 1 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 11 46 17 6 19 100
Spring, 2008 7 40 22 10 20 100

Summer, 2002 15 43 15 6 20 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 12 71 11 1 100
Spring, 2008 67 15 2 100

Summer, 2002 66 13 1 11 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 22 52 13 3 100
Spring, 2008 15 51 19 7 8 100

Summer, 2002 25 51 8 3 13 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 27 44 17 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 9 23 38 28 2 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 42 45 3 2 100
Spring, 2008 39 46 3 100

Summer, 2002 58 36 2 100
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Q15 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world’s leading economic power?

The None/ There
countries of is no leading
The United the European economic

States China Japan Union Other (VOL) power (VOL) DK/Refused | Total

United States Spring, 2009 -- 48 33 7 5 0 1 6 100
Spring, 2008 46 26 10 10 0 1 7 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 35 37 7 11 1 1 8 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 46 34 5 7 0 1 6 100
Spring, 2008 44 29 8 10 1 5 4 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 45 35 7 13 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2008 44 31 10 14 0 0 1 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 20 28 8 36 1 0 5 100
Spring, 2008 25 30 11 31 1 0 2 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 47 22 12 10 0 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 42 24 9 20 0 1 5 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 39 18 11 15 1 6 11 100
Spring, 2008 52 15 11 13 1 0 7 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 17 26 22 12 3 8 12 100
Spring, 2008 32 12 25 17 2 3 8 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 58 9 5 6 2 4 17 100
Spring, 2008 62 7 6 8 2 1 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 55 25 6 9 1 4 0 100
Spring, 2008 43 27 9 12 1 4 3 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 49 29 9 10 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2008 36 31 9 18 3 1 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 29 32 6 18 0 14 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 22 7 20 1 12 2 100

Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 41 32 10 13 0 2 3 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 56 26 4 9 1 1 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 41 41 2 5 3 0 7 100
Spring, 2008 48 21 2 9 3 0 16 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 63 14 9 1 2 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 65 12 10 5 1 1 7 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 50 17 19 4 1 2 7 100
Spring, 2008 53 15 18 6 1 1 6 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 58 21 6 7 0 2 6 100
Spring, 2008 52 19 6 19 1 1 2 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 44 26 2 0 0 3 24 100
Spring, 2008 52 18 4 1 1 1 23 100

South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 80 12 2 3 0 0 2 100
Spring, 2008 74 15 2 4 1 1 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 41 27 10 11 1 3 8 100
Spring, 2008 53 13 9 15 1 1 7 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 56 21 10 5 0 1 7 100
Spring, 2008 52 15 16 8 1 1 7 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 55 16 8 8 0 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 59 17 8 7 0 1 8 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 66 13 6 7 0 1 7 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 68 18 4 5 1 2 3 100
Spring, 2008 58 23 3 6 0 1 8 100
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Q16 Which comes closest to your view — China will eventually

replace the U.S. as the world’s leading superpower; China has

already replaced the U.S. as the world’s leading superpower; or
China will never replace the U.S. as the world’s leading

superpower?
Will eventually Has already Will never

replace US replaced US replace US DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 26 7 57 10 100
Spring, 2008 31 5 54 10 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 44 8 40 8 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 43 6 41 11 100
Spring, 2008 48 7 36 9 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 44 11 43 1 100
Spring, 2008 51 15 34 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 42 41 8 100
Spring, 2008 52 35 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 40 44 8 100
Spring, 2008 52 35 8 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 24 12 44 20 100
Spring, 2008 26 12 46 15 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 31 10 36 23 100
Spring, 2008 28 45 19 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 22 37 34 100
Spring, 2008 28 38 28 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 19 14 63 4 100
Spring, 2008 20 14 55 10 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 21 13 56 10 100
Spring, 2008 24 15 52 9 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 22 14 54 10 100
Spring, 2008 17 10 56 17 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 38 12 41 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 23 12 56 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 59 20 14 100
Spring, 2008 53 23 19 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 33 15 33 19 100
Spring, 2008 22 18 33 27 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 24 51 19 100
Spring, 2008 22 55 18 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 25 10 59 100
Spring, 2008 23 8 67 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 30 10 19 41 100
Spring, 2008 34 11 20 35 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 45 45 100
Spring, 2008 43 49 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 34 16 32 19 100
Spring, 2008 34 34 23 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 30 46 15 100
Spring, 2008 33 11 42 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 30 17 33 20 100
Spring, 2008 29 22 35 14 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 33 a7 13 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 32 a7 13 100
Spring, 2008 31 13 36 20 100
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Q18a As | read another list of staements, for each one, please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: a.
Our way of life needs to be protected against foreign influence
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 33 36 17 10 3 100
SIS Spring, 2007 28 34 22 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 30 34 24 3 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 27 38 23 4 100
Spring, 2007 27 35 22 13 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 35 32 11 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 33 29 23 11 4 100
Spring, 2007 24 30 25 18 4 100
Summer, 2002 19 31 30 16 4 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 25 34 24 18 0 100
Spring, 2007 26 26 26 22 0 100
Summer, 2002 24 29 27 20 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 24 38 21 14 3 100
Spring, 2007 18 35 26 18 3 100
Summer, 2002 17 34 27 21 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 25 46 21 5 3 100
Spring, 2007 24 48 17 5 6 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 21 40 27 7 4 100
Spring, 2007 20 42 28 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 21 41 26 5 8 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 36 33 21 7 3 100
Spring, 2007 41 36 15 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 35 43 15 4 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 57 28 2 7 100
Spring, 2007 49 39 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 69 20 4 3 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 36 51 10 3 0 100
Spring, 2007 35 53 8 4 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 49 34 13 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 35 46 13 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 35 29 14 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 40 36 19 6 0 100
Spring, 2007 30 45 19 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 31 13 7 6 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 55 29 9 6 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 48 31 11 6 3 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 42 42 12 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 33 39 19 6 3 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 30 51 16 2 2 100
Spring, 2007 19 51 23 3 4 100
Spring, 2006 22 47 21 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 27 37 23 8 5 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 58 35 2 0 100
Spring, 2007 56 36 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 18 4 3 3 100
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Q18a As | read another list of staements, for each one, please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: a.
Our way of life needs to be protected against foreign influence
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 41 37 16 5 1 100
Spring, 2007 41 a7 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 38 4 1 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 37 37 20 3 3 100
Spring, 2007 16 48 28 4 4 100
Spring, 2006 30 48 20 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 43 30 5 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 74 16 1 7 100
Spring, 2007 58 23 2 11 100
Summer, 2002 52 19 4 2 23 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 18 61 18 2 1 100
NEIER Spring, 2007 19 51 25 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 30 52 14 2 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 30 33 16 15 6 100
Spring, 2007 29 41 14 11 5 100
Summer, 2002 28 34 21 10 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 37 33 15 14 2 100
Spring, 2007 32 45 13 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 36 15 10 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 46 37 11 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 31 44 17 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 43 33 13 8 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 65 22 3 3 100
Spring, 2007 57 32 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 54 32 6 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 44 33 14 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 42 38 11 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 32 16 3 3 100
1. "As | read" added 2007.
Q18b As | read another list of staements, for each one, please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: b.
We should restrict and control entry of people into our country more than we do now
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 46 28 16 8 2 100
SIS Spring, 2007 44 31 15 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 46 35 12 4 3 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 27 34 22 13 3 100
Spring, 2007 30 32 21 14 3 100
Summer, 2002 33 36 21 9 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 52 28 11 8 1 100
Spring, 2007 40 35 15 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 a7 32 12 5 3 100
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Q18b As | read another list of staements, for each one, please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: b.
We should restrict and control entry of people into our country more than we do now
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2009 -- 30 31 19 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 33 35 19 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 40 35 14 10 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 26 35 23 14 1 100
Spring, 2007 34 32 20 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 38 19 12 2 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 31 46 15 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 29 48 15 3 4 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 20 38 30 7 5 100
Spring, 2007 14 39 32 8 8 100
Summer, 2002 16 44 25 5 10 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 41 34 18 4 4 100
Spring, 2007 35 37 19 4 6 100
Summer, 2002 34 38 15 4 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 49 30 7 5 9 100
Spring, 2007 41 36 11 4 7 100
Summer, 2002 56 23 6 8 8 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 37 39 16 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 26 46 21 7 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 52 24 20 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 30 40 23 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 20 28 35 17 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 28 38 19 14 1 100
Spring, 2007 34 33 22 2 100
Summer, 2002 45 38 9 3 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 20 23 31 25 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 20 22 30 23 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- a7 35 13 4 1 100
Spring, 2007 36 38 16 7 3 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 16 42 32 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 11 41 31 8 9 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 56 30 9 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 46 38 10 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 67 17 5 6 6 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 36 a7 14 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 32 57 8 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 47 16 3 1 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 18 26 36 17 3 100
Spring, 2007 12 35 40 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 23 40 13 5 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 47 28 14 100
Spring, 2007 42 28 4 16 100
Summer, 2002 33 21 33 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 25 59 10 100
el Spring, 2007 22 61 9 100
Summer, 2002 30 46 11 100
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Q18b As | read another list of staements, for each one, please tell me whether you
completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: b.
We should restrict and control entry of people into our country more than we do now
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 40 29 14 12 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 38 15 11 7 100
Summer, 2002 38 36 10 11 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 43 28 15 13 1 100
Spring, 2007 31 41 19 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 27 36 16 13 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 32 37 22 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 23 48 20 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 45 17 3 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 51 30 12 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 52 31 11 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 30 11 7 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 44 33 13 9 1 100
Spring, 2007 41 33 16 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 30 13 12 3 100
2. "As | read" added 2007.
Q18c As | read a list of staements, please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree: c. The state should take steps
to protect [survey country] economically, even if other friendly nations object to it
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 45 38 10 4 3 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 34 48 12 4 3 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 46 36 12 3 3 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 33 42 16 8 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 30 46 14 7 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 36 50 9 2 3 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 41 44 9 1 4 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 60 31 5 1 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 58 27 4 1 9 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 47 43 5 4 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 52 39 4 2 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 68 27 4 1 0 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 63 29 6 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- a7 42 7 3 1 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 26 51 16 2 4 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 56 35 6 1 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 48 43 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 38 39 14 3 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 59 23 4 1 13 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 21 67 10 1 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 54 38 2 2 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 60 31 5 2 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 47 40 8 2 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 70 21 6 2 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 60 33 5 1 1 100
AT
ThePew | s..l 153
Global \gg-“”Project
Attitudes




Q19 On a different subject, how concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of
Islamic extremism in our country these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat

concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned?

Nw® p oot
ttitudes -

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all

concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 19 28 11 28 14 100
Spring, 2008 22 19 12 33 13 100
Spring, 2006 18 28 18 21 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 30 32 26 11 0 100
Spring, 2008 31 41 20 9 0 100
Spring, 2006 29 39 19 11 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 20 24 26 30 1 100
Spring, 2008 30 31 25 14 1 100
Spring, 2006 33 36 22 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 51 28 17 1 100
Spring, 2008 45 33 17 0 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 25 28 15 30 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 22 39 30 8 2 100
Spring, 2008 26 34 26 10 5 100
Spring, 2006 16 27 37 17 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 52 27 11 100
Spring, 2008 54 18 16 100
Spring, 2006 50 24 18 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 35 20 22 20 100
Spring, 2008 29 24 18 21 100
Spring, 2006 25 29 24 21 100

Q20 How concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic extremism around

the WORLD these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too

concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 20 23 12 29 16 100
Spring, 2008 18 19 14 34 15 100
Spring, 2006 15 24 21 22 18 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 21 42 23 14 1 100
Spring, 2008 27 38 24 11 1 100
Spring, 2006 23 31 28 16 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 28 38 17 16 1 100
Spring, 2008 27 37 26 9 1 100
Spring, 2006 30 30 26 12 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 38 31 19 11 0 100
Spring, 2008 36 34 17 12 0 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 24 27 17 29 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 38 32 22 7 1 100
Spring, 2008 37 38 17 5 2 100
Spring, 2006 30 37 26 7 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 41 35 6 11 100
Spring, 2008 53 20 4 18 100
Spring, 2006 42 29 5 19 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 37 23 21 16 100
Spring, 2008 29 23 18 21 100
Spring, 2006 24 28 24 22 100
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Q21a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: a. U.S. President Barack Obama

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 48 26 13 11 2 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 47 41 5 4 3 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 43 43 5 4 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 34 57 3 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 56 37 2 2 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 17 55 15 7 5 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 7 55 16 5 17 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 7 30 31 9 23 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 5 28 10 42 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 7 35 18 29 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 7 24 24 34 11 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 15 31 32 18 5 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 2 21 18 57 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 20 36 27 16 1 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 13 49 20 15 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 39 38 5 15 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 14 57 20 2 7 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 29 56 8 1 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 11 44 36 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 72 11 1 7 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 20 41 16 10 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 31 45 8 12 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 15 40 24 11 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 78 16 4 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 55 33 2 100
PN
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Q21b For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: b. Russian President Dmitri Medvedev
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 3 27 24 22 25 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 3 27 27 17 27 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 2 25 27 22 24 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 1 16 41 39 2 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 3 29 39 24 6 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 1 8 35 35 21 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 2 15 37 32 15 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 27 49 14 4 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 5 13 51 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 1 15 38 40 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 2 11 32 41 14 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 3 31 40 18 9 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 1 15 21 51 12 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 5 18 43 31 4 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 7 39 29 4 21 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 11 27 11 7 45 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 2 20 22 8 49 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 1 19 40 16 24 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 0 1 3 35 60 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 1 21 40 3 34 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 2 9 11 17 61 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 2 15 15 26 42 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 3 12 21 14 50 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 11 25 20 10 34 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 14 31 23 12 20 100

Q21c For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: c. Russian Prime Minister Vladimir Putin
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Russia | Spring, 2009 -- 39 42 11 3 4 100
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Q21d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 6 41 14 10 29 100
il Spring, 2008 5 34 10 10 41 100
Spring, 2007 6 38 11 9 35 100
Spring, 2006 5 33 14 10 38 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 7 38 11 36 100
Spring, 2007 8 40 9 36 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 7 44 16 10 23 100
Spring, 2008 6 47 11 27 100
Spring, 2007 14 48 11 5 22 100
Spring, 2006 6 45 15 11 23 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 16 61 14 8 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 63 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 5 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 68 12 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 31 44 14 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 41 16 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 42 9 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 34 43 13 9 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 7 42 23 14 14 100
Spring, 2008 8 43 22 11 17 100
Spring, 2007 5 31 24 14 26 100
Spring, 2006 5 32 19 19 25 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 4 35 31 16 14 100
Spring, 2008 4 41 31 10 14 100
Spring, 2007 5 37 28 14 16 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 7 33 20 34 100
Spring, 2008 14 35 20 24 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 19 31 100
Spring, 2006 9 31 18 37 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 10 56 27 100
Spring, 2008 0 8 60 25 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 51 27 100
Spring, 2006 1 10 6 58 25 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 3 15 29 41 13 100
Spring, 2008 3 21 26 29 22 100
Spring, 2007 1 24 23 25 27 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 1 13 30 39 18 100
Spring, 2008 2 18 32 27 21 100
Spring, 2007 3 23 29 23 22 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 5 26 30 34 100
Spring, 2008 12 22 32 28 100
Spring, 2007 11 29 21 30 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 10 20 53 16 100
territories g ing 2007 2 9 21 50 17 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 12 36 30 18 5 100
Spring, 2007 5 19 28 33 14 100
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Q21d For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

China Spring, 2009 -- 5 31 32 6 25 100
Spring, 2008 2 24 23 10 40 100

Spring, 2007 3 28 30 31 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 7 22 12 51 100
Spring, 2008 3 15 12 16 54 100

Spring, 2007 7 21 18 16 37 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 2 20 17 6 55 100
Spring, 2008 1 18 20 8 52 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 24 7 40 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 5 37 20 3 34 100
Spring, 2008 5 42 24 2 27 100

Spring, 2007 1 26 21 4 48 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 0 28 66 100
Spring, 2008 1 4 31 59 100

Spring, 2007 2 12 35 46 100

South Spring, 2009 -- 1 33 28 2 36 100
R Spring, 2008 2 32 28 4 33 100
Spring, 2007 1 26 34 32 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 4 11 14 62 100
Spring, 2008 1 23 61 100

Spring, 2007 1 21 61 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 3 20 13 20 43 100
Spring, 2008 2 22 15 33 28 100

Spring, 2007 3 21 17 36 22 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 3 10 19 13 54 100
Spring, 2008 3 9 18 24 46 100

Spring, 2007 5 17 21 22 36 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 14 22 19 36 100
Spring, 2007 15 39 23 16 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 11 33 25 10 20 100
Spring, 2008 11 28 22 15 24 100

Spring, 2007 11 36 19 12 22 100
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Q21e For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: e. Osama bin Laden

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 2 9 68 22 100
Spring, 2008 1 2 3 77 18 100

Spring, 2007 1 4 8 66 21 100

Spring, 2006 1 3 4 75 17 100

May, 2005 2 3 6 73 14 100

May, 2003 7 8 7 67 11 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 4 19 31 37 9 100
Spring, 2008 2 16 31 38 13 100

Spring, 2007 1 17 27 41 15 100

Spring, 2006 4 22 42 29 3 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 8 20 32 29 12 100
Spring, 2008 3 16 33 41 8 100

Spring, 2007 2 18 30 40 10 100

Spring, 2006 0 24 45 30 2 100

May, 2005 25 35 20 18 2 100

May, 2003 38 17 26 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 1 1 9 89 1 100
Spring, 2008 0 1 11 87 1 100

Spring, 2007 0 1 11 84 3 100

May, 2005 0 2 9 78 11 100

May, 2003 4 10 18 64 4 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 17 34 18 29 2 100
territories g ing 2007 26 31 12 23 8 100
May, 2003 39 31 9 15 6 100

Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 23 72 2 100
Spring, 2007 2 82 4 100

May, 2003 4 86 4 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 3 21 32 21 23 100
Spring, 2008 4 32 23 17 24 100

Spring, 2007 3 35 27 13 21 100

Spring, 2006 4 29 33 19 14 100

May, 2005 8 27 27 10 27 100

May, 2003 19 38 26 10 7 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 4 14 13 34 35 100
Spring, 2008 15 19 9 19 38 100

Spring, 2007 19 19 10 20 32 100

Spring, 2006 17 21 10 20 32 100

May, 2005 29 22 11 12 27 100

May, 2003 24 21 7 19 28 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 17 15 16 44 8 100
Spring, 2008 21 12 13 40 14 100

Spring, 2007 17 14 12 44 13 100

Spring, 2006 17 16 10 48 8 100

May, 2003 19 9 12 50 10 100
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Q21h For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: h. French President Nicolas Sarkozy

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 4 38 20 13 25 100
Spring, 2008 5 32 15 15 33 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 7 40 19 12 21 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 4 29 31 18 18 100
Spring, 2008 6 47 17 13 17 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 14 39 21 26 0 100
Spring, 2008 13 38 23 26 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 7 45 32 11 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 42 37 14 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 5 33 34 20 8 100
Spring, 2008 3 33 37 19 8 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 4 43 27 10 16 100
Spring, 2008 4 41 26 21 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 7 30 22 34 100
Spring, 2008 5 24 30 12 29 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 0 10 63 24 100
Spring, 2008 1 6 68 22 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 1 20 30 38 12 100
Spring, 2008 3 18 33 34 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 5 22 29 36 9 100
Spring, 2008 4 26 33 30 8 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 19 38 23 19 1 100
Spring, 2008 23 33 17 23 4 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 2 18 22 50 8 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 9 33 32 24 3 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 4 31 31 10 24 100
Spring, 2008 3 21 22 10 44 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 9 22 12 8 49 100
Spring, 2008 5 21 14 13 a7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 2 21 17 54 100
Spring, 2008 1 14 19 57 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 4 30 35 21 100
Spring, 2008 2 31 40 10 17 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 0 5 25 66 100
Spring, 2008 1 5 26 64 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 1 32 31 33 100
Spring, 2008 2 26 32 33 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 3 15 14 19 49 100
Spring, 2008 2 11 13 29 46 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 6 30 14 21 30 100
Spring, 2008 2 20 16 37 24 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 3 14 18 14 52 100
Spring, 2008 1 11 19 26 43 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 16 22 15 11 36 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 11 35 22 11 21 100
Spring, 2008 9 26 23 14 28 100
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Q22 Who do you think has more political power in_our country — Vladimir Putin or

Dmitri Medvedev?

Dmitri Both equally
Vladimir Putin Medvedev (voL) Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Russia | Spring, 2009 -- 58 16 23 2 3 100
Spring, 2008 48 22 24 1 4 100

3. In 2008 question read "Going forward, who do you think will have more political power in our country - Vladimir
Putin or Dmitri Medvedev?"

Q25 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the
United States takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country)
—agreat deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 6 26 54 12 2 100
Spring, 2007 2 12 50 33 2 100
May, 2005 4 15 55 25 1 100
May, 2003 5 23 42 28 2 100
Summer, 2002 7 17 a7 26 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 8 35 44 12 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 17 45 29 3 100
May, 2005 8 24 44 22 2 100
March, 2004 7 29 43 18 2 100
May, 2003 7 37 39 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 33 37 15 4 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 3 31 52 14 0 100
Spring, 2007 1 10 49 40 0 100
May, 2005 2 16 51 31 0 100
March, 2004 3 11 51 33 1 100
May, 2003 1 13 44 41 0 100
Summer, 2002 4 17 50 26 3 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 5 49 34 8 3 100
Spring, 2007 3 24 49 22 3 100
May, 2005 3 35 44 15 3 100
March, 2004 3 26 47 22 2 100
May, 2003 3 29 42 24 2 100
Summer, 2002 9 43 34 10 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 5 14 a7 31 3 100
Spring, 2007 3 14 31 44 7 100
May, 2005 7 12 29 47 4 100
May, 2003 7 15 40 34 4 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 4 30 42 19 4 100
Spring, 2007 2 29 38 22 10 100
May, 2005 2 11 46 28 13 100
Summer, 2002 4 25 39 20 12 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 6 25 41 23 6 100
Spring, 2007 4 15 41 31 8 100
May, 2005 3 18 47 26 6 100
March, 2004 5 15 43 30 7 100
May, 2003 7 15 38 33 7 100
Summer, 2002 3 18 45 24 9 100
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Q25 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the
United States takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country)
—agreat deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 6 9 23 48 14 100
Spring, 2007 5 9 19 56 11 100

May, 2005 3 10 27 49 11 100

March, 2004 5 35 44 100

May, 2003 3 28 57 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 11 27 47 10 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 8 12 31 45 5 100
Spring, 2007 12 12 33 41 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 4 12 43 41 1 100
Spring, 2007 8 15 43 32 2 100

May, 2005 5 12 41 41 1 100

March, 2004 1 15 38 39 7 100

May, 2003 3 16 44 36 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 21 35 36 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 3 18 34 44 1 100
Spring, 2007 6 28 32 33 1 100

May, 2005 13 22 27 30 8 100

May, 2003 5 13 36 45 1 100

Summer, 2002 4 16 28 50 3 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 2 14 29 54 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 5 26 57 5 100
May, 2003 1 31 61 2 100

Israel Spring, 2009 -- 26 44 20 1 100
Spring, 2007 24 50 18 2 100

May, 2003 25 48 20 1 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 11 50 27 4 7 100
Spring, 2007 10 34 35 11 11 100

May, 2005 12 40 28 10 9 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 28 53 10 100
Spring, 2007 16 53 16 100

May, 2005 21 42 16 10 10 100

Summer, 2002 14 37 24 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 10 34 41 100
Spring, 2007 9 36 33 14 100

May, 2005 13 46 31 4 100

May, 2003 5 20 53 17 100

Summer, 2002 12 29 39 10 10 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 2 34 51 10 4 100
Spring, 2007 3 32 49 9 100

Summer, 2002 3 32 49 10 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 4 18 15 38 26 100
Spring, 2007 5 16 19 35 25 100

May, 2005 12 27 20 21 20 100

March, 2004 3 15 16 32 34 100

May, 2003 19 22 40 15 100

Summer, 2002 18 9 27 41 100
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Q25 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the
United States takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country)
—agreat deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
South Spring, 2009 -- 5 30 58 5 2 100
NEIER Spring, 2007 5 11 58 21 5 100
May, 2003 4 17 57 19 2 100
Summer, 2002 5 18 54 19 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 6 12 35 41 6 100
Spring, 2007 9 12 22 48 10 100
Summer, 2002 8 8 23 53 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 16 36 29 14 5 100
Spring, 2007 21 24 25 27 4 100
May, 2003 13 20 23 39 5 100
Summer, 2002 13 24 26 28 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 16 32 32 17 4 100
Spring, 2007 13 34 25 24 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 30 25 27 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 36 38 17 4 100
Spring, 2007 28 39 21 5 100
Summer, 2002 19 34 28 10 8 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 32 34 17 14 3 100
Spring, 2007 30 35 21 8 6 100
May, 2003 29 28 23 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 49 26 11 6 8 100
Q25US In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the
United States take into account the interests of other countries around the
world — a great deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United | Spring, 2009 -- 31 48 15 4 3 100
States [ gp1ing, 2007 23 36 27 8 6 100
May, 2005 28 39 23 7 3 100
March, 2004 34 36 21 6 3 100
May, 2003 28 45 19 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 31 44 17 3 5 100
Q26 And which comes closer to describing your
view? | favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S. || opposethe U.S.
-led efforts to -led efforts to
fight terrorism fight terrorism DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 81 15 4 100
SIS Spring, 2007 70 23 7 100
Spring, 2006 73 19 8 100
May, 2005 76 18 6 100
March, 2004 81 12 6 100
Summer, 2002 89 8 3 100
AT
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Q26 And which comes closer to describing your
view? | favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S. || opposethe U.S.
-led efforts to -led efforts to
fight terrorism fight terrorism DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 59 34 7 100
Spring, 2007 37 56 7 100
May, 2005 45 47 8 100
May, 2003 68 26 6 100
Summer, 2002 68 27 6 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 64 28 8 100
Spring, 2007 38 49 13 100
Spring, 2006 49 42 10 100
May, 2005 51 40 9 100
March, 2004 63 30 7 100
May, 2003 63 30 7 100
Summer, 2002 69 23 8 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 74 25 1 100
Spring, 2007 43 57 0 100
Spring, 2006 42 57 1 100
May, 2005 51 48 1 100
March, 2004 50 47 3 100
May, 2003 60 39 1 100
Summer, 2002 75 23 2 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 68 25 7 100
Spring, 2007 42 51 7 100
Spring, 2006 47 50 3 100
May, 2005 50 45 5 100
March, 2004 55 43 2 100
May, 2003 60 35 5 100
Summer, 2002 70 25 5 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 59 35 6 100
Spring, 2007 21 67 12 100
Spring, 2006 19 76 5 100
May, 2005 26 67 100
May, 2003 63 32 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 66 24 10 100
Spring, 2007 52 36 12 100
May, 2005 61 29 10 100
Summer, 2002 81 11 9 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 54 25 21 100
Spring, 2007 50 33 17 100
Spring, 2006 52 35 13 100
May, 2005 55 34 11 100
March, 2004 73 20 7 100
May, 2003 51 28 21 100
Summer, 2002 73 16 11 100
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Q26 And which comes closer to describing your
view? | favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S. || opposethe U.S.
-led efforts to -led efforts to
fight terrorism fight terrorism DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 24 55 21 100
Spring, 2007 9 79 12 100
Spring, 2006 14 77 9 100
May, 2005 17 71 12 100
March, 2004 37 56 100
May, 2003 22 71 100
Summer, 2002 30 58 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 19 73 100
Spring, 2007 26 67 100
Spring, 2006 10 82 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 11 79 11 100
Spring, 2007 18 77 6 100
Spring, 2006 16 74 10 100
May, 2005 13 86 1 100
March, 2004 12 78 10 100
May, 2003 2 97 100
Summer, 2002 13 85 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 31 58 11 100
Spring, 2007 34 63 4 100
May, 2005 31 65 4 100
May, 2003 30 67 3 100
Summer, 2002 38 56 6 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 10 86 4 100
territories g in 0 2007 79 15 100
May, 2003 94 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 80 14 100
Spring, 2007 78 16 100
May, 2003 85 13 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 50 37 13 100
Spring, 2007 26 55 20 100
Spring, 2006 19 63 18 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 82 15 3 100
Spring, 2007 49 42 9 100
Spring, 2006 65 30 5 100
May, 2005 52 41 7 100
Summer, 2002 79 14 7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 59 34 8 100
Spring, 2007 32 56 12 100
Spring, 2006 39 57 4 100
May, 2005 50 42 8 100
May, 2003 23 72 5 100
Summer, 2002 30 64 5 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 42 50 9 100
Spring, 2007 40 47 13 100
Spring, 2006 26 72 2 100
Summer, 2002 61 32 100
AT
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Q26 And which comes closer to describing your
view? | favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,
OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.
| favor the U.S. || opposethe U.S.
-led efforts to -led efforts to
fight terrorism fight terrorism DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 24 56 20 100
Spring, 2007 13 59 28 100
Spring, 2006 30 50 19 100
May, 2005 22 52 27 100
March, 2004 16 60 25 100
May, 2003 16 74 10 100
Summer, 2002 20 45 35 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 23 71 6 100
el Spring, 2007 10 86 4 100
May, 2003 24 71 5 100
Summer, 2002 24 72 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 11 80 9 100
Spring, 2007 9 83 9 100
Summer, 2002 25 66 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 60 32 8 100
Spring, 2007 41 53 6 100
May, 2003 42 53 5 100
Summer, 2002 57 35 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 56 29 15 100
Spring, 2007 31 61 8 100
Summer, 2002 52 37 11 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 80 15 5 100
Spring, 2007 73 24 3 100
Summer, 2002 85 12 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 66 29 5 100
Spring, 2007 63 33 4 100
Spring, 2006 49 47 4 100
May, 2003 61 36 4 100
Summer, 2002 70 24 6 100
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Q27 Would you favor or oppose (survey
country) assuming more responsibility to
combat terrorism around the world?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 53 42 5 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 58 35 7 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 71 29 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 60 36 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 77 21 2 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 34 55 12 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 62 19 19 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 57 32 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 48 49 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 40 57 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 32 62 5 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 26 68 5 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 64 31 5 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 71 21 8 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 91 8 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 76 19 5 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 58 32 10 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 50 29 22 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 23 72 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 30 62 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 54 44 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 60 31 9 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 71 27 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 56 40 5 100
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Q28 Overall, how much influence do you think the United States is having on the way

things are going in our country? Would you say it is having a great deal of influence, a

fair amount, not too much, or no influence at all?

No influence at

A great deal A fair amount Not too much all DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 41 47 9 1 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 30 51 15 2 2 100
Spring, 2008 40 48 9 2 1 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 22 52 24 3 0 100
Spring, 2008 34 50 13 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 33 50 14 1 1 100
Spring, 2008 40 48 11 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 23 43 25 5 4 100
Spring, 2008 22 42 26 8 2 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 12 51 27 3 7 100
Spring, 2008 15 56 23 1 5 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 31 31 22 6 10 100
Spring, 2008 27 32 25 10 7 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 29 29 13 13 16 100
Spring, 2008 57 22 7 3 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 43 31 15 9 2 100
Spring, 2008 45 41 9 3 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 32 42 20 6 1 100
Spring, 2008 44 45 8 3 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 52 39 7 1 1 100
Spring, 2008 a7 45 6 1 2 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 64 20 9 6 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 56 35 6 3 0 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 15 50 27 3 5 100
Spring, 2008 7 43 32 6 12 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 36 49 7 3 6 100
Spring, 2008 26 a7 12 5 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 19 43 27 6 6 100
Spring, 2008 26 44 18 5 7 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 60 32 0 2 100
Spring, 2008 63 30 1 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 24 31 13 25 100
Spring, 2008 36 23 10 6 25 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 45 46 0 2 100
Spring, 2008 47 46 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 35 37 14 7 8 100
Spring, 2008 39 35 11 9 6 100
Spring, 2007 31 36 14 5 15 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 40 37 14 5 4 100
Spring, 2008 38 35 12 10 4 100
Spring, 2007 47 35 7 7 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 43 36 13 4 5 100
Spring, 2008 50 31 9 5 4 100
Spring, 2007 38 37 13 5 7 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 36 37 16 6 5 100
Spring, 2007 38 44 13 2 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 34 39 20 5 2 100
Spring, 2008 46 29 10 9 6 100
Spring, 2007 42 33 15 5 6 100
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Q29 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q28:
Is this a good thing, a bad thing, or neither good nor bad?

Good Bad Neither DK/Refused Total N
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 24 31 43 2 100 668
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 19 38 42 1 100 609
Spring, 2008 13 58 28 2 100 669
France Spring, 2009 -- 22 20 58 0 100 553
Spring, 2008 8 a4 47 0 100 637
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 23 29 46 2 100 607
Spring, 2008 12 47 39 1 100 641
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 19 50 28 3 100 492
Spring, 2008 11 56 30 3 100 478
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 21 42 32 4 100 471
Spring, 2008 24 40 34 2 100 525
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 11 63 24 3 100 626
Spring, 2008 16 59 22 4 100 587
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 10 77 10 3 100 597
Spring, 2008 4 86 9 1 100 774
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 21 56 16 7 100 738
Spring, 2008 34 52 11 3 100 860
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 9 72 19 1 100 738
Spring, 2008 24 64 11 2 100 884
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 35 53 10 2 100 914
Spring, 2008 34 50 14 2 100 915
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 7 83 10 0 100 1018
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 22 38 37 4 100 1059
China Spring, 2009 -- 33 48 15 4 100 2138
Spring, 2008 23 54 20 4 100 1622
India Spring, 2009 -- 61 30 8 1 100 1720
Spring, 2008 47 34 17 2 100 1501
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 33 34 33 1 100 613
Spring, 2008 20 45 35 0 100 705
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 20 41 37 2 100 649
Spring, 2008 17 43 39 1 100 669
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 9 78 5 100 674
Spring, 2008 10 83 2 100 754
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 33 33 32 2 100 639
Spring, 2008 32 39 28 1 100 665
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 11 66 19 4 100 573
Spring, 2008 75 16 4 100 592
Spring, 2007 80 8 6 100 531
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 27 49 23 1 100 623
Spring, 2008 22 55 22 1 100 739
Spring, 2007 14 64 20 2 100 818
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 23 49 24 4 100 793
Spring, 2008 21 60 17 2 100 651
Spring, 2007 22 60 16 2 100 631
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 71 16 13 0 100 735
Spring, 2007 74 16 9 1 100 820
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Q29 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q28:

\{‘
tu

Is this a good thing, a bad thing, or neither good nor bad?
Good Bad Neither DK/Refused Total N
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 58 30 12 0 100 723
Spring, 2008 62 26 10 1 100 758
Spring, 2007 58 27 14 1 100 840
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Q30 In your opinion, how much, if at all, does what happens in the American
economy affect economic conditions in (SURVEY COUNTRY)—a great deal, fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 64 30 4 0 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 55 35 6 1 2 100
Spring, 2008 53 37 6 1 2 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 45 37 13 5 0 100
Spring, 2008 38 43 14 5 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 45 45 1 1 100
Spring, 2008 39 51 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 30 47 15 4 5 100
Spring, 2008 23 51 19 3 4 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 16 48 24 2 9 100
Spring, 2008 15 52 24 3 7 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 38 28 16 8 10 100
Spring, 2008 20 34 26 11 10 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 30 35 10 10 15 100
Spring, 2008 48 31 6 3 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 41 36 14 3 5 100
Spring, 2008 41 45 12 2 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 40 37 18 4 1 100
Spring, 2008 49 33 15 2 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 34 45 17 1 2 100
Spring, 2008 36 47 12 3 3 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 57 24 8 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 48 41 2 1 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 16 48 28 3 5 100
Spring, 2008 7 39 34 8 13 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 34 50 10 2 5 100
Spring, 2008 28 45 14 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 17 48 26 4 100
Spring, 2008 18 48 19 5 10 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 68 26 0 2 100
Spring, 2008 60 35 1 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 20 31 10 10 29 100
Spring, 2008 22 19 13 10 35 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 48 48 1 100
Spring, 2008 52 42 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 36 35 14 6 100
Spring, 2008 26 36 15 13 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 43 30 19 4 4 100
Spring, 2008 32 37 16 10 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 53 29 11 4 2 100
Spring, 2008 50 28 12 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 42 33 13 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 42 40 12 4 3 100
Spring, 2008 36 26 15 16 7 100
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Q31 ASK IF WHAT HAPPENS AFFECTS CONDITIONS A GREAT
DEAL OR A FAIR AMOUNT: Right now, is the American
economy having a positive or negative impact on economic

conditions in (survey country)?

Neither/both
Positive Negative (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 13 83 1 3 100 712
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 19 69 4 8 100 681
Spring, 2008 13 80 3 5 100 681
France Spring, 2009 -- 22 76 2 0 100 620
Spring, 2008 14 86 0 0 100 615
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 13 80 2 5 100 682
Spring, 2008 13 80 2 5 100 686
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 29 61 2 8 100 576
Spring, 2008 13 76 5 6 100 554
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 21 58 14 6 100 482
Spring, 2008 40 35 21 4 100 506
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 8 76 13 3 100 663
Spring, 2008 16 58 19 7 100 527
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 85 3 100 653
Spring, 2008 89 1 100 763
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 11 55 29 5 100 778
Spring, 2008 11 58 27 4 100 857
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 15 68 17 0 100 767
Spring, 2008 18 55 22 5 100 814
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 24 59 17 1 100 819
Spring, 2008 25 50 23 1 100 829
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 9 84 0 100 974
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 21 71 4 100 1063
China Spring, 2009 -- 41 42 12 6 100 2114
Spring, 2008 40 40 17 3 100 1533
India Spring, 2009 -- 66 28 2 100 1705
Spring, 2008 56 34 1 100 1500
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 44 42 12 2 100 643
Spring, 2008 32 55 10 3 100 678
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 19 71 3 100 663
Spring, 2008 23 67 2 100 677
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 10 78 4 100 612
Spring, 2008 13 73 10 4 100 513
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 36 39 24 1 100 672
Spring, 2008 31 44 23 2 100 675
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 10 78 8 5 100 563
Spring, 2008 7 81 6 6 100 495
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 23 67 7 4 100 610
Spring, 2008 23 66 8 3 100 692
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 20 70 7 3 100 828
Spring, 2008 26 63 6 5 100 624
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 55 31 11 3 100 752
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 33 57 8 2 100 807
Spring, 2008 58 28 12 2 100 629
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Q30US In your opinion, how much, if at all, does what happens in the American
economy affect economic conditions in the rest of the world—a great deal, fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United | Spring, 2009 -- 65 27 5 1 1 100
States  'gpring, 2008 55 33 7 2 3 100
Q31US ASK IF WHAT HAPPENS AFFECTS CONDITIONS A
GREAT DEAL OR A FAIR AMOUNT: Right now, is the American
economy having a positive or negative impact on economic
conditions in the rest of the world?
Neither/both
Positive Negative (voL) DK/Refused Total N
United | Spring, 2009 -- 24 72 1 4 100 936
States  'gpring, 2008 23 68 3 5 100 901
Q32 Which of the following is taking the best approach to fixing the global economic crisis — the
United States, China, or the European Union?
None/No
European difference
United States China Union (vOoL) Other (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 60 8 13 6 0 13 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 39 9 28 3 1 21 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 28 8 44 6 1 14 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 19 14 63 3 0 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 13 68 5 0 8 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 31 39 6 0 15 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 22 38 15 1 19 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 7 27 23 20 1 22 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 21 6 14 28 1 29 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 45 22 16 13 2 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 43 32 11 14 1 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 11 36 22 21 0 8 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 21 25 38 8 0 7 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 55 12 13 11 0 8 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 20 60 8 4 0 8 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 62 13 3 3 1 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 49 14 15 7 1 14 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 30 17 27 7 0 19 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 16 35 3 9 1 36 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 57 4 15 16 0 8 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 23 21 17 13 1 25 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 53 17 11 8 0 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 37 15 15 10 1 23 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 59 13 13 4 0 10 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 59 15 10 7 1 8 100
Q36 On another topic, in your view, is global warming a very serious problem,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?
Somewhat Not too
Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 44 30 14 11 2 100
slislies Spring, 2008 42 30 13 11 3 100
Spring, 2007 a7 28 13 9 2 100
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Q36 On another topic, in your view, is global warming a very serious problem,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?
Somewhat Not too

Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 47 37 7 8 1 100
Spring, 2007 58 29 8 4 2 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 50 34 10 5 2 100
Spring, 2008 56 28 10 5 1 100
Spring, 2007 45 37 10 5 3 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 68 28 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2008 72 24 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 68 27 4 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 60 30 6 2 1 100
Spring, 2008 61 29 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 60 26 8 4 2 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 61 29 4 2 3 100
Spring, 2008 67 28 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 70 25 2 0 3 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 36 a7 10 2 5 100
Spring, 2008 51 35 8 1 4 100
Spring, 2007 40 47 2 4 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 44 34 14 4 4 100
Spring, 2008 49 25 14 7 4 100
Spring, 2007 40 33 19 6 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 65 19 3 9 100
Spring, 2008 82 7 2 5 100
Spring, 2007 70 18 1 8 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 54 23 11 6 6 100
Spring, 2008 38 38 16 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 32 37 18 8 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 54 24 11 5 6 100
Spring, 2008 41 35 20 4 1 100
Spring, 2007 32 32 25 8 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 53 30 14 1 2 100
Spring, 2008 43 35 19 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 41 42 15 2 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 59 29 5 2 100
territories g in 0 2007 59 22 7 7 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 48 41 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 48 37 11 2 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 30 54 12 1 3 100
Spring, 2008 24 51 17 1 7 100
Spring, 2007 42 46 7 1 4 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 67 26 2 0 5 100
Spring, 2008 66 22 5 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 57 28 4 1 10 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 46 35 9 2 7 100
Spring, 2008 46 32 9 3 10 100
Spring, 2007 43 32 9 3 12 100

PN

174

-

%
Globalt‘a!tfl‘ilggoject




Q36 On another topic, in your view, is global warming a very serious problem,

somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?

Somewhat Not too

Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 65 25 7 2 0 100

Spring, 2008 73 22 4 1 0 100

Spring, 2007 78 19 2 1 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 50 16 3 2 29 100

Spring, 2008 48 12 5 3 31 100

Spring, 2007 41 21 5 3 30 100

South Spring, 2009 -- 68 29 2 0 1 100

Korea Spring, 2008 68 29 3 1 0 100

Spring, 2007 75 22 2 0 0 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 69 25 3 1 2 100

Spring, 2008 70 24 3 1 3 100

Spring, 2007 69 21 2 1 7 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 90 2 1 3 100

Spring, 2008 92 1 1 1 100

Spring, 2007 88 1 2 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 65 25 3 1 7 100

Spring, 2008 70 18 6 1 4 100

Spring, 2007 57 24 10 2 7 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 48 30 9 4 10 100

Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 57 29 3 5 100

Spring, 2008 45 25 11 6 13 100

Q37 Which one of the following countries would you trust most to do the right thing in dealing with the problem of global warming? (READ)
(ONE RESPONSE ONLY)
Other/None
India Germany China Brazil Japan United States Russia (VoL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 1 12 3 3 8 57 2 2 11 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 2 27 4 3 10 31 2 4 18 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 2 34 4 3 7 23 2 7 18 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 3 62 3 4 5 18 2 3 2 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 1 77 2 1 2 8 1 1 6 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 4 31 5 3 6 26 3 8 14 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 1 21 2 4 9 22 0 2 38 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 1 9 5 2 11 6 29 1 36 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 2 3 3 0 9 14 1 8 60 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 4 15 6 19 12 11 3 24 8 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 3 14 9 9 25 11 2 20 8 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 7 23 10 6 14 17 6 4 13 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 5 14 12 3 15 18 8 2 23 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 1 15 6 1 6 45 1 4 20 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 2 4 57 1 4 15 1 1 16 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 55 3 5 1 4 16 1 1 15 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 1 5 9 1 18 37 1 1 26 100
Japan Spring, 2009 - 1 32 2 3 38 8 0 1 14 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 3 3 45 0 3 4 0 3 38 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 5 21 1 2 23 17 0 2 30 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 2 10 10 4 9 16 3 6 41 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 3 5 6 45 6 17 1 1 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 2 9 11 2 4 30 3 3 37 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 4 7 9 1 6 48 1 1 22 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 3 5 15 1 4 55 1 2 14 100
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Q38 Please tell me whether you agree or
disagree with the following statement:
People should be willing to pay higher

prices in order to address global climate

change?

Agree Disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 41 55 4 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 54 44 3 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 53 43 4 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 51 49 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 54 43 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 49 48 4 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 44 45 11 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 32 52 16 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 61 23 16 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 18 69 13 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 15 73 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 46 45 9 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 44 49 7 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 58 33 9 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 88 8 4 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 85 11 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 33 64 3 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 68 28 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 36 35 29 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 69 26 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 34 54 13 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 48 41 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 28 61 11 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 45 48 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 42 54 4 100
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Q39 Now thinking about the situation in Iraq, do you believe that efforts to
establish a stable government in Iraq will definitely succeed, probably succeed,
probably fail, or definitely fail?
Definitely Probably
succeed succeed Probably fail Definitely fail DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 4 45 36 11 4 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 3 25 49 18 6 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 5 46 33 9 7 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 6 41 38 15 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 2 29 50 15 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 3 30 38 18 10 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 3 32 35 9 21 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 6 25 24 15 30 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 4 13 25 31 27 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 14 27 28 28 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 20 30 27 22 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 39 30 20 5 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 34 20 36 6 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 12 25 30 25 8 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 17 56 11 14 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 27 43 8 19 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 11 48 19 19 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 3 31 40 9 17 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 12 30 9 12 37 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 45 31 2 18 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 23 26 18 29 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 11 33 29 10 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 12 33 16 31 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 27 43 12 10 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 44 40 6 6 100
Q40 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO
should remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops in Remove their
Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 57 38 5 100
SIS Spring, 2008 50 44 6 100
Spring, 2007 50 42 7 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 43 50 7 100
Spring, 2007 43 49 8 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 46 48 7 100
Spring, 2008 48 43 9 100
Spring, 2007 45 42 13 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 50 49 1 100
Spring, 2008 46 54 1 100
Spring, 2007 48 51 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 48 a7 4 100
Spring, 2008 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2007 44 49 8 100
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Q40 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO
should remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops in Remove their
Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 44 46 10 100
Spring, 2008 34 56 10 100
Spring, 2007 22 67 11 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 30 57 13 100
Spring, 2008 24 65 11 100
Spring, 2007 24 63 13 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 16 66 18 100
Spring, 2008 14 72 14 100
Spring, 2007 12 73 16 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 15 63 22 100
Spring, 2008 8 72 19 100
Spring, 2007 11 74 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 19 70 11 100
Spring, 2008 14 80 6 100
Spring, 2007 12 82 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 12 86 2 100
Spring, 2008 16 76 7 100
Spring, 2007 15 78 7 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 24 68 8 100
Spring, 2008 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2007 27 70 3 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 90 4 100
territories g in 0 2007 3 89 8 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 59 27 14 100
Spring, 2007 59 31 10 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 16 70 13 100
Spring, 2008 8 69 22 100
Spring, 2007 5 80 15 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 42 29 28 100
Spring, 2008 33 42 25 100
Spring, 2007 34 49 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 17 66 17 100
Spring, 2008 21 56 23 100
Spring, 2007 8 80 12 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 36 51 13 100
Spring, 2008 32 60 8 100
Spring, 2007 29 a7 24 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 72 24 100
Spring, 2008 9 72 19 100
Spring, 2007 3 75 22 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 38 49 13 100
NEIER Spring, 2008 37 46 17 100
Spring, 2007 28 60 12 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 77 17 100
Spring, 2008 6 82 12 100
Spring, 2007 3 85 12 100
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Q40 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO
should remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops in Remove their
Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 26 56 17 100
Spring, 2008 19 70 11 100
Spring, 2007 19 74 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 22 51 27 100
Spring, 2008 12 75 13 100
Spring, 2007 17 70 14 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 56 30 14 100
Spring, 2007 60 36 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 52 41 100
Spring, 2008 38 45 17 100
Spring, 2007 48 42 11 100
Q46 Did the election of President Barack Obama lead you to
have a more favorable or less favorable opinion of the
United States?
More Less No change
favorable favorable (voL) DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 84 6 6 4 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 77 6 14 3 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 93 3 4 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 91 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 75 5 16 4 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 48 11 33 8 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 40 10 44 7 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 38 25 25 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 38 23 34 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 29 18 44 9 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 34 25 34 8 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 37 30 32 1 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 40 40 17 3 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 47 10 26 17 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 60 21 14 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 73 12 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 77 6 14 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 9 23 26 42 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 67 24 6 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 61 26 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 77 14 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 51 15 25 9 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 84 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 81 11 2 100
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Q47 Overall, do you approve or disapprove of
the international policies of President Barack

Obama?

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 68 24 8 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 78 8 15 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 75 5 20 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 93 7 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 92 2 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 78 6 16 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 67 7 26 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 40 16 44 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 34 37 29 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 38 50 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 27 60 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 46 44 11 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 35 54 10 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 53 34 13 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 57 13 30 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 67 11 21 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 65 16 19 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 77 5 18 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 12 42 46 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 71 7 22 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 57 10 33 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 80 6 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 56 17 27 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 88 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 85 100

AT
ThePew h s.N 180
Global \%g-e”Project
Attitudes




Q48a Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do. a.
Be fair in dealing with the Israelis and the

Palestinians?

Will Will not DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 77 17 6 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 80 13 7 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 79 13 8 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 84 16 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 84 11 5 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 56 32 12 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 55 18 27 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 26 43 32 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 19 52 29 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 24 66 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 16 69 15 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 23 63 15 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 27 70 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 53 40 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 46 40 15 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 59 22 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 54 28 18 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 58 27 14 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 17 41 42 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 52 32 17 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 51 20 29 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 79 10 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 40 28 32 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 74 14 12 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 75 16 9 100
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Q48b Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do. b.
Take into account the interests of countries
like ours when making intl policy
decisions?
Will Will not DK/Refused Total

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 65 31 4 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 60 34 6 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 60 39 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 69 28 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 47 a7 6 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 47 33 20 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 43 35 22 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 22 48 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 31 50 19 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 20 66 14 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 24 68 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 31 66 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 56 39 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 46 40 14 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 66 16 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 62 27 11 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 43 46 11 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 17 44 39 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 49 41 10 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 41 32 27 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 74 15 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 47 29 24 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 77 17 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 66 27 100

Q48bUS Now I'm going to read you some

statements about what President Obama

might do. Please tell me whether you think

this is something he will or will not do.

bUS. Take into account the interests of

other countries when making intl policy

decisions?
Will Will not DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2009 -- 85 10 4 100
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Q48c Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do. c.
Get the United States to take significant

measures to control global climate change?

Will Will not DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 69 24 6 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 72 24 5 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 67 27 7 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 81 19 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 76 20 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 65 29 7 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 56 24 20 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 34 33 33 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 26 38 36 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 40 40 20 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 41 43 16 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 59 30 11 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 54 38 8 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 56 31 13 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 49 34 17 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 66 16 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 70 15 15 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 59 27 14 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 26 29 45 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 70 19 11 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 46 25 29 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 77 12 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 47 24 29 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 64 20 15 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 81 10 9 100
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Q48d Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do. d.
Seek international approval before using

military force?

Will Will not DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 72 23 6 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 66 28 6 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 52 42 6 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 55 44 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 75 21 4 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 71 22 6 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 60 19 20 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 29 45 26 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 23 43 34 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 37 46 17 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 30 50 20 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 41 45 14 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 41 55 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 55 35 10 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 29 54 17 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 65 17 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 51 29 20 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 52 31 16 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 17 36 46 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 65 23 12 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 48 24 28 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 73 15 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 45 25 30 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 54 28 18 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 67 23 10 100
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Q49a As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them: a. Closing
the U.S. military prison in Guantanamo Bay?

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 45 a7 7 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 70 20 10 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 72 17 11 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 82 17 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 84 11 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 82 12 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 57 21 23 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 48 16 35 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 51 11 39 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 66 28 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 73 19 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 91 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 93 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 50 23 27 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 68 17 15 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 38 20 42 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 66 14 20 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 61 16 23 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 33 17 50 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 63 15 22 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 61 12 28 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 60 18 23 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 45 25 30 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 64 16 20 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 67 19 13 100
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Q49b As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them: b.
Withdrawing U.S. combat forces from Irag by

December 2011

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 70 26 4 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 82 12 6 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 85 8 6 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 88 12 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 81 15 3 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 81 13 7 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 79 13 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 73 18 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 55 11 33 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 59 27 14 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 72 18 10 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 85 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 92 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 53 35 12 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 74 15 10 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 43 22 35 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 75 12 13 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 81 12 7 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 63 8 29 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 69 17 14 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 77 4 18 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 74 14 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 56 21 23 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 63 24 13 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 76 15 9 100
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Q49c As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them: c. Sending
additional troops to Afghanistan

Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2009 -- 54 42 4 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 42 55 4 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 41 51 8 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 37 62 1 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 32 63 5 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 41 50 9 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 28 57 15 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 13 66 21 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 16 49 35 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 19 64 18 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 11 66 23 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 20 67 13 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 12 84 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 54 32 14 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 17 71 12 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 38 27 35 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 20 66 15 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 28 62 11 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 16 57 27 100
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 28 55 17 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 12 67 21 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 27 57 16 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 22 52 25 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 53 31 16 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 49 44 8 100

Q49d As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them: d.
Stimulating the U.S. economy through
government spending
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2009 -- 51 45 4 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 70 23 7 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 71 16 12 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 84 16 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 74 19 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 61 25 14 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 72 14 13 100
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Q50 Thinking about our country, do you think
it is possible that [country] could elect a racial

[president/prime minister] in the near future, or

or ethnic minority candidate as

don’t you think this is possible in the near
future?

Possible Not possible DK/Refused

Total
100

Britain

Spring, 2009 --

51 46 4

100

Fran

ce

Spring, 2009 --

53 47 0

Spai

n

Spring, 2009 --

27 70 3

100

Q50GER Now thinking about Germany, do you
think it is possible or not possible that in
Germany a candidate who is a German citizen
and grew up in Germany but who is not of
German origin could be elected as chancellor
in the near future?

Possible Not possible DK/Refused

Total
100

Germany

54 45 1

Spring, 2009 --

Global
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Q53 Overall, do you think of China as more of a partner of
(survey country), more of an enemy of (survey country), or

neither?
More of a More of an

partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 27 7 60 7 100
Spring, 2008 18 19 56 6 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 51 10 34 5 100
Spring, 2008 49 12 35 5 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 15 27 36 22 100
Spring, 2008 16 25 33 26 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 30 19 49 2 100
Spring, 2008 36 24 34 7 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 41 15 42 2 100
Spring, 2008 40 18 38 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 34 12 52 3 100
Spring, 2008 33 18 a4 4 100

Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 39 a7 6 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 24 62 5 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 43 23 26 8 100
Spring, 2008 37 17 36 9 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 52 34 6 100
Spring, 2008 a1 4 48 6 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 23 25 51 1 100
Spring, 2008 20 23 55 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 80 13 100
Spring, 2008 78 14 100

Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 45 13 33 9 100
Spring, 2008 40 9 39 12 100

Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 49 10 36 5 100
Spring, 2008 34 13 49 5 100

Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 45 24 23 8 100
Spring, 2008 45 22 28 5 100

Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 88 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 87 4 100
Spring, 2008 78 9 100
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Q54 Overall, do you think of the U.S. as more of a partner of
(survey country), more of an enemy of (survey country), or

neither?
More of a More of an
partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 54 3 38 4 100
Spring, 2008 48 7 39 6 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 27 21 45 6 100
Spring, 2008 29 34 32 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 18 40 27 15 100
Spring, 2008 8 70 10 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 18 27 50 6 100
Spring, 2008 17 39 38 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 13 32 55 1 100
Spring, 2008 22 37 34 7 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 27 33 37 3 100
Spring, 2008 23 35 39 3 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 5 77 16 2 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 84 12 2 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 56 28 7 100
Spring, 2008 40 13 38 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 47 8 38 6 100
Spring, 2008 23 19 51 7 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 66 29 1 100
Spring, 2008 66 4 30 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 9 64 12 15 100
Spring, 2008 11 60 13 16 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 41 25 26 7 100
Spring, 2008 25 45 21 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 59 10 27 4 100
Spring, 2008 34 21 40 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 64 17 13 6 100
Spring, 2008 48 31 17 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 89 4 5 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 80 10 4 100
Spring, 2008 67 17 10 6 100
Q54CHI Overall, do you think of the U.S. as more of a partner of
China, more of a competitor of China, or both partner and
competitor?
More of a More of a Both partner

partner competitor and competitor DK/Refused Total

China | Spring, 2009 -- 6 24 66 4 100

Spring, 2008 13 34 41 12 100
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Q58 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Some people think that suicide bombing and other forms of
violence against civilian targets are justified in order to defend Islam from its enemies..

Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is...?

Sometimes Rarely
Often justified justified justified Never justified DK/Refused Total N
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 1 3 5 74 17 100 988
Spring, 2008 1 2 6 83 8 100 984
Spring, 2007 3 13 9 56 19 100 943
Spring, 2006 3 14 9 61 14 100 1001
May, 2005 3 11 6 66 13 100 481
March, 2004 6 9 9 67 9 100 995
Summer, 2002 4 9 7 65 14 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 5 10 23 52 10 100 937
Spring, 2008 4 9 40 40 8 100 937
Spring, 2007 2 6 43 40 9 100 942
Spring, 2006 8 20 25 45 3 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 4 8 26 56 6 100 963
Spring, 2008 7 18 29 41 5 100 968
Spring, 2007 6 17 27 42 8 100 965
Spring, 2006 5 24 28 43 1 100 972
May, 2005 24 33 31 11 1 100 478
Summer, 2002 15 28 22 26 9 100 957
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 13 25 18 44 0 100 570
Spring, 2008 24 18 49 1 100 619
Spring, 2007 25 20 46 1 100 624
May, 2005 26 13 19 33 10 100 291
Summer, 2002 48 26 9 12 6 100 588
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 36 32 14 17 2 100 1181
territories g g 2007 41 29 11 6 12 100 796
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 3 4 25 55 12 100 414
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 3 10 20 65 2 100 926
Spring, 2008 3 8 13 74 3 100 919
Spring, 2007 3 7 13 7 2 100 928
Spring, 2006 2 8 18 71 1 100 909
May, 2005 2 13 18 66 1 100 485
Summer, 2002 5 21 16 54 3 100 935
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 3 2 3 87 5 100 1197
Spring, 2008 1 4 10 81 4 100 1198
Spring, 2007 4 5 72 10 100 1930
Spring, 2006 7 7 69 8 100 1233
May, 2005 12 13 18 46 11 100 476
March, 2004 27 14 35 16 100 1183
Summer, 2002 19 14 38 24 100 1982
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 15 28 19 33 4 100 537
Spring, 2008 11 21 12 49 6 100 423
Spring, 2007 10 32 11 39 8 100 613
Spring, 2006 8 38 23 28 3 100 468
Summer, 2002 21 26 19 26 8 100 345
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Q60 How worried are you, if at all, that the U.S. could become a military threat to
our country someday? Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried,
or not at all worried?
Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very worried worried worried worried DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 18 36 13 19 14 100
Spring, 2007 41 35 9 7 9 100
May, 2005 29 36 13 17 4 100
May, 2003 35 36 11 16 3 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 26 25 20 28 2 100
Spring, 2007 28 36 28 6 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 21 27 27 24 1 100
Spring, 2007 19 48 21 10 3 100
May, 2005 14 53 22 10 1 100
May, 2003 21 35 33 11 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 33 24 21 16 6 100
Spring, 2007 27 30 25 16 3 100
May, 2005 37 23 22 16 2 100
May, 2003 26 32 25 16 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 36 39 12 12 1 100
territories g in 0 2007 45 28 13 9 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 42 35 16 3 3 100
Spring, 2007 53 31 11 3 2 100
May, 2005 38 42 15 4 1 100
May, 2003 36 38 18 7 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 49 30 7 4 10 100
Spring, 2007 49 23 7 7 13 100
May, 2005 43 28 8 10 11 100
May, 2003 47 25 9 14 5 100
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Q76 Have you heard of the disease called
swine flu found in many countries around the
world, or haven’t you heard of this?

Have not

Have heard heard DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2009 -- 98 2 0 100
Spring, 2006 92 8 0 100

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 96 3 1 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 95 5 0 100
Spring, 2006 97 3 0 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 97 3 0 100
Spring, 2006 100 0 0 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 98 2 0 100
Spring, 2006 100 0 0 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 99 1 0 100
Spring, 2006 99 1 0 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 98 2 0 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 94 5 1 100
Spring, 2006 98 2 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 95 2 3 100
Spring, 2006 97 1 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 90 10 0 100
Spring, 2006 96 4 0 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 92 8 0 100
Spring, 2006 98 2 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 97 3 0 100
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 98 2 0 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 99 1 0 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 99 1 0 100
Spring, 2006 93 5 2 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 69 24 7 100
Spring, 2006 99 0 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 90 9 1 100
Spring, 2006 99 1 0 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 100 0 0 100
Spring, 2006 99 1 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 16 77 7 100
Spring, 2006 82 10 8 100

South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 99 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 99 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 99 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 93 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 75 22 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 61 33 6 100
Spring, 2006 98 2 0 100

4. In 2006, the question asked about bird flu.
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Q77 ASK IF '"HAVE HEARD' OF SWINE FLU IN Q76: How worried are you that you or someone in your
family will be exposed to swine flu - very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried
at all?
Somewhat Not too Not at all Exposed Already
Very worried worried worried worried (VoL) DK/Refused Total N
United States Spring, 2009 -- 9 20 35 36 1 0 100 978
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 7 16 37 39 0 0 100 726
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 9 19 41 30 0 0 100 715
France Spring, 2009 -- 7 27 39 26 0 0 100 733
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 11 16 35 38 0 0 100 743
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 24 29 24 23 0 0 100 740
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 9 29 38 23 0 1 100 737
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 46 30 16 7 0 1 100 941
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 21 26 11 41 0 1 100 955
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 35 34 20 11 0 0 100 902
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- a7 23 13 15 0 1 100 918
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 31 21 24 21 0 3 100 976
Palestinian territories | Spring, 2009 -- 21 29 13 36 0 0 100 1182
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 20 23 28 29 0 0 100 1184
China Spring, 2009 -- 18 26 27 28 0 0 100 3133
India Spring, 2009 -- 54 23 11 12 0 1 100 1404
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 56 22 16 7 0 0 100 901
Japan Spring, 2009 - 20 39 30 10 0 0 100 698
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 44 21 8 26 0 1 100 205
South Korea Spring, 2009 -- 25 42 29 3 0 0 100 698
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 25 36 18 22 0 0 100 793
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 41 24 14 21 0 0 100 807
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 28 35 19 16 0 1 100 934
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 41 21 19 18 0 0 100 752
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 45 29 15 11 0 0 100 598
Q78a On another topic, had you heard that
President Barack Obama’s mother once worked
in Pakistan, or hadn’t you heard this?
Had heard Had not heard DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 8 77 15 100
Q78b On another topic, had you heard that
President Barack Obama once lived in
Indonesia as a child, or hadn’t you heard this?
Had heard Had not heard DK/Refused Total
Indonesia | Spring, 2009 -- 79 17 4 100
Q78c On another topic, had you heard that
President Barack Obama’s father was Kenyan,
or hadn’t you heard this?
Had heard Had not heard DK/Refused Total
Kenya | Spring, 2009 -- 96 4 0 100
Q79a Have there been times during the last
year when you did not have enough money:
a. to buy food your family needed
Yes No DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 23 77 0 100
States 7
Spring, 2007 16 83 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 84 1 100
P




Q79a Have there been times during the last
year when you did not have enough money:
a. to buy food your family needed

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Canada Spring, 2009 -- 10 90 0 100
Spring, 2007 6 93 1 100

Summer, 2002 9 90 1 100

Britain Spring, 2009 -- 10 90 1 100
Spring, 2007 6 93 1 100

Summer, 2002 11 89 0 100

France Spring, 2009 -- 13 86 0 100
Spring, 2007 6 94 0 100

Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100

Germany Spring, 2009 -- 10 90 0 100
Spring, 2007 10 89 0 100

Summer, 2002 5 95 0 100

Spain Spring, 2009 -- 13 86 0 100
Spring, 2007 8 92 0 100

Poland Spring, 2009 -- 23 76 1 100
Spring, 2007 31 65 4 100

Summer, 2002 35 63 2 100

Russia Spring, 2009 -- 28 71 1 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 1 100

Summer, 2002 50 50 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 51 49 1 100
Spring, 2007 48 51 1 100

Summer, 2002 45 54 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 16 81 3 100
Spring, 2007 8 92 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 9 85 6 100
Spring, 2007 5 92 3 100

Summer, 2002 35 65 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 2 97 0 100
Spring, 2007 12 82 5 100

Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100

Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 43 56 0 100
territories g in 0 2007 43 54 3 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 18 81 1 100
Spring, 2007 14 84 2 100

China Spring, 2009 -- 11 88 1 100
Spring, 2007 9 90 1 100

Summer, 2002 18 82 0 100

India Spring, 2009 -- 8 92 1 100
Spring, 2007 14 86 0 100

Summer, 2002 20 80 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 38 62 0 100
Spring, 2007 35 65 0 100

Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100

Japan Spring, 2009 -- 4 96 0 100
Spring, 2007 2 98 1 100

Summer, 2002 4 96 0 100
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Q79a Have there been times during the last
year when you did not have enough money:
a. to buy food your family needed

Yes No DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 41 58 1 100
Spring, 2007 34 64 2 100
Summer, 2002 a7 51 2 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 16 83 1 100
NEIER Spring, 2007 12 87 1 100
Summer, 2002 18 81 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 26 74 0 100
Spring, 2007 25 74 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 62 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 36 64 0 100
Spring, 2007 34 66 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 55 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 47 50 2 100
Spring, 2007 42 58 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 56 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 79 21 0 100
Spring, 2007 57 43 0 100
Summer, 2002 56 44 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 40 59 0 100
Spring, 2007 41 55 4 100
Summer, 2002 57 42 1 100

Q79b Have there been times during the last

year when you did not have enough money:

b. to pay for medical and health care your

family needed
Yes No DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 29 70 1 100
SIS Spring, 2007 23 76 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 73 1 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 10 89 0 100
Spring, 2007 8 91 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 87 1 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 93 0 100
Spring, 2007 93 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 88 1 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 11 89 0 100
Spring, 2007 94 0 100
Summer, 2002 94 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 16 83 1 100
Spring, 2007 16 84 0 100
Summer, 2002 92 0 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 90 1 100
Spring, 2007 94 0 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 27 72 1 100
Spring, 2007 35 61 4 100
Summer, 2002 42 57 2 100
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Q79b Have there been times during the last

year when you did not have enough money:

b. to pay for medical and health care your

family needed
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 38 58 4 100
Spring, 2007 40 59 1 100
Summer, 2002 54 45 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 47 52 1 100
Spring, 2007 a7 52 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 51 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 48 a7 5 100
Spring, 2007 44 55 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 28 70 3 100
Spring, 2007 16 83 1 100
Summer, 2002 39 61 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 14 85 2 100
Spring, 2007 22 73 5 100
Summer, 2002 17 82 1 100
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 50 50 0 100
territories g in 0 2007 47 50 3 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 19 79 2 100
Spring, 2007 18 79 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 33 66 1 100
Spring, 2007 33 64 3 100
Summer, 2002 45 53 2 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 10 89 1 100
Spring, 2007 16 83 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 73 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 51 49 0 100
Spring, 2007 48 52 0 100
Summer, 2002 48 52 0 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 6 94 0 100
Spring, 2007 2 97 1 100
Summer, 2002 4 95 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 41 58 1 100
Spring, 2007 37 61 2 100
Summer, 2002 a7 51 2 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 14 86 0 100
NEIER Spring, 2007 12 87 1 100
Summer, 2002 15 85 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 28 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 29 71 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 54 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 45 54 0 100
Spring, 2007 40 60 0 100
Summer, 2002 51 a7 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 50 a7 3 100
Spring, 2007 a7 53 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 54 0 100
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Q79b Have there been times during the last

year when you did not have enough money:

b. to pay for medical and health care your

family needed

Yes No DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 74 26 0 100
Spring, 2007 62 38 0 100
Summer, 2002 67 32 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 45 55 0 100
Spring, 2007 48 49 3 100
Summer, 2002 60 39 0 100

Q79c Have there been times during the last

year when you did not have enough money:

c. to buy clothing your family needed
Yes No DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2009 -- 25 75 0 100
SIS Spring, 2007 16 84 0 100
Summer, 2002 19 80 1 100
Canada Spring, 2009 -- 13 86 0 100
Spring, 2007 11 88 1 100
Summer, 2002 16 83 1 100
Britain Spring, 2009 -- 12 88 0 100
Spring, 2007 10 89 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 80 0 100
France Spring, 2009 -- 18 82 0 100
Spring, 2007 12 88 0 100
Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100
Germany Spring, 2009 -- 16 84 1 100
Spring, 2007 18 81 1 100
Summer, 2002 10 90 0 100
Spain Spring, 2009 -- 18 81 1 100
Spring, 2007 9 90 0 100
Poland Spring, 2009 -- 23 75 1 100
Spring, 2007 35 61 4 100
Summer, 2002 42 56 2 100
Russia Spring, 2009 -- 45 52 3 100
Spring, 2007 a7 51 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 31 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2009 -- 51 48 1 100
Spring, 2007 50 48 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 52 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2009 -- 42 53 5 100
Spring, 2007 31 67 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2009 -- 29 69 2 100
Spring, 2007 17 83 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2009 -- 22 77 2 100
Spring, 2007 20 75 5 100
Summer, 2002 25 74 1 100
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Q79c Have there been times during the last
year when you did not have enough money:
c. to buy clothing your family needed

Yes No DK/Refused Total
Palestinian Spring, 2009 -- 50 49 0 100
territories g in 0 2007 50 46 4 100
Israel Spring, 2009 -- 25 74 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 77 2 100
China Spring, 2009 -- 16 82 1 100
Spring, 2007 17 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 76 1 100
India Spring, 2009 -- 8 90 1 100
Spring, 2007 13 86 1 100
Summer, 2002 22 78 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2009 -- 37 62 0 100
Spring, 2007 40 60 0 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100
Japan Spring, 2009 -- 94 0 100
Spring, 2007 97 1 100
Summer, 2002 95 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2009 -- 37 62 1 100
Spring, 2007 33 65 2 100
Summer, 2002 43 55 2 100
South Spring, 2009 -- 19 81 0 100
el Spring, 2007 17 82 1 100
Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2009 -- 35 64 1 100
Spring, 2007 33 65 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 48 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2009 -- 45 55 0 100
Spring, 2007 a4 56 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 48 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2009 -- 51 a7 3 100
Spring, 2007 45 55 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 57 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2009 -- 70 30 0 100
Spring, 2007 58 42 1 100
Summer, 2002 56 44 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2009 -- 48 51 0 100
Spring, 2007 46 51 3 100
Summer, 2002 61 38 1 100
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